HIDROMEK

RAZKS] YORLEVESH
BASIOE LOADER

PARGA RATALOSV
SPARE PARTS CATALOG

YAYIN NO: 1
BASKI NO/EDITION NO: 26

BASKI TARIHI/EDITION DATE: 23/05/2007
KATALOG NO/CATALOG NO: Y10/12625
SERI NO/SERIAL NO: 120000




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+HMK+102S+Backhoe+Loader+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

KISALTMALAR
ABBREVIATIONS

TURKGE | ENGLISH ORTAK |ACIKLAMA DECRIPTION
COMMON
AC AIR CONDITIONER
ASSY ASSEMBLY
KOMP KOMPLE
NB NORMAL BOMLU STANDART BOOM
TB TELESKOPIK BOMLU TELESCOPIC BOOM
KT KIRICI TESISATLI BREAKER INSTALLATION
K KIRICI BREAKER
BU BURGU AUGER
KY KAZICI YUKLEYICI BACKHOE LOADER
Y YUKLEYICIi LOADER
AK ACILIR KEPCE CLAMSHOVEL
SK SABIT KEPGE SHOVEL
DK DONER KEPGE TILTING BUCKET
ACC ACCUMULATOR
ANK ANKARA ANKARA
ESB EGE SERBEST BOLGE EGE SERBEST BOLGE
TR TURKGE TURKISH
ING INGILIZCE ENGLISH
FONK FUNC FONKSIYON FUNCTION

EKKV  |ELEKTRIKLI KIRICI KUMANDA VALFi |ELECTRIC BREAKER CONTROL VALVE

AKV ATASMAN KUMANDA VALFi ATTACHMENT CONTROL VALVE
OP OPSIYONEL OPTINAL

SSH SATIS SONRASI HIZMETLER AFTER SALES SERVICES




CONTENTS

B2-5-1 COVER, SIDE, LEFT AND CAB CONSOLES
B2-6-1 PROTECTION COVER, BACKHOE CONTROL MECHANISM
B2-7-1 ACCESSORIES, OPERATOR CAB

B2-8-1 OPERATOR SEAT

B2-8-2 OPERATOR SEAT

B2-9-1 RADIO-CASETTE PLAYER SYSTEM

B2-10-1 LIGHTS

B2-10-2 REAR LIGHTING UNIT, BACKHOE LOADER

B3 LOADER

B3-1-1 LOADER ATTACHMENT MOUNTING

B3-2-1-1-OP1 LOADER MOUNTING-1, LOADER ARM WITH BOX SECTION
B3-2-1-2-OP1 LOADER MOUNTING-2, LOADER ARM WITH BOX SECTION
B3-3-1 SHOVEL LEVELLING MECHANISM

B4 BACKHOE

B4-1-1 MOUNTINGS, BACKHOE COMPONENTS

B4-2-1 STABILISER, SIDESHIFT

B4-3-1-1 KINGPOST, CARRIAGE- SLEW/ SWING RAM MOUNTING
B4-3-1-2 KINGPOST, CARRIAGE- SLEW/ SWING RAM MOUNTING
B4-3-3-1 KINGPOST CARRIAGE

B4-3-3-2 KINGPOST CARRIAGE

B4-3-4-OP1 KINGPOST, STEEL

B4-3-4-OP2-1 KINGPOST, CASTING

B4-3-4-0P2-2 KINGPOST, CASTING

B4-4-1 MAIN BOOM

B4-5-1-OP1 DIPPER- TIPPING LINK- TIPPING LEVER AND RAM MOUNTINGS
B4-5-1-OP2 DIPPER- TIPPING LINK/ LEVER- RAM MOUNT., COMMON CENTERED RAM & TIPPING LINK
B4-5-2-OP1 DIPPER

B4-5-2-OP2 DIPPER, COMMON CENTERED RAM AND TIPPING LINK
B4-5-3-OP1 DIPPER, TELESCOPIC

B4-5-3-OP2 TELESCOPIC DIPPER, COMMON CENTERED RAM AND TIPPING LINK
B4-5-3-OP3 TELESCOPIC DIPPER, WITH AUGER/TILTING BUCKET INSTALLATION
B4-6-1-OP FOOT

C ELECTRIC

Cc1 HARNESS, ELECTRIC

C1-0-0 ELECTRIC CIRCUIT DIYAGRAM

C1-1-1 FUSE BOX & RELAYS AND LAYOUT

C1-1-2-0P1 HARNESS, CAB, SINGLE BRAKE PEDAL

C1-1-2-0P2 HARNESS, CAB, DOUBLE BRAKE PEDAL

C1-2-1-0P1 HARNESS, ENGINE, SINGLE BRAKE PEDAL

C1-2-1-0P2 HARNESS, ENGINE, DOUBLE BRAKE PEDAL

C1-3-1 HARNESS, HEADLIGHTS & TURN INDICATOR

Cl-4-1 HARNESS, REAR LIGHTING UNIT & STABILISER SWITCH
C1-5-1 STABILISER SWITCH ASSEMBLY & WARNING HORN & RELAY
C1-6-1 HARNESS, 4 WHELL STEERING

C1-7-1 ACCUMULATOR AND ELECTRIC CONNECTIONS

c1-8-1 FAN CABLE, AIR CONDITIONER

C1-10-1 CAB LIGHTINING HARNESS

D CONTROL

D1 CONTROL MECHANISMS

D1-1-1-OP1 CONTROL MECHANISM, LOADER- WITH LEVER CONTROL
D1-1-1-OP2 LOADER CONTROL VALVE BLOCK AND ADAPTERS- WITH JOYSTICK CONTROL
D1-2-1-OP1 CONTROL LEVERS, LOADER

D1-2-1-OP2 CONTROL LEVERS, LOADER, JOYSTICK

19



120001 - Al-1-1-OP
KEPCE, ACILIR, CABUK SOK - TAK
SHOVEL, CLAM, MULTIPURPOSE, FOR QUICK COUPLER
NO PARGCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
V011/04/04 RK
1 060/11010 ACILIR KEPCE, KOMPLE SHOVEL, CLAM, ASSY 1 SOP
2 |(060/11011 ACILIR KEPCE SHOVEL, CLAM 1
3 |[801/02016 PiM PIN 2
4 [NO1/0370494 CIVATA M8x80 BOLT M8x80 4
5 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 4
6 N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 4
7 |801/04066 PiM PIN 2 120001 - 120497
801/04096 PiM PIN 2 120498 - Y-G1
8 NO07/3016002 KELEPCE UsT PARCASI COVER, CLAMP 2
9 NO07/3016003 KELEPCE GOVDESI CLAMP BODY 4
10 [NO01/0370398 CIVATA M8x45 BOLT M8x45 2
11 |814/00360 TESISAT ALTLIGI HOSE SUPPORTER 2
12 [663/112N130 HORTUM HOSE 2
13 [664/2220060 HORTUM HOSE 2
14 [N01/5870842 CIVATA M10x40 BOLT M10x40 2
15 [663/1126130 HORTUM HOSE 2
16 SILINDIR RAM 2 = E3-3-1
17 (810/10605 TIRNAK TOOTH 10
18 [N01/5610145 CIVATA BOLT 20
19 [N02/8660481 SOMUN NUT 20
20 |[060/20641 HAREKETLI KANAT JAW, CLAMSHOVEL 1
21 060/21010 SABIT KANAT BLADE, BACK 1
22 |801/04098 PiM PIN 2
23 |020/00270 TAHDIT SACI STOPPER 1 (1)
24 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 2
25 [NO01/0370494 CIVATA M8x80 BOLT M8x80 2
NOT/NOTE: (1)21 NUMARALI PARCAYA MONTAJ SONRASI KAYNATILACAKTIR./

WILL BE WELDED TO PART NO 21 AFTER THE ASSEMBLY.




120001 - Al1-5-1
CABUK SOK TAK, YUKLEYICi
QUICK COUPLER, LOADER
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/09/02

1 068/11110 CABUK SOK -TAK, KOMP. QUICK COUPLER, ASSY. 1

2 1068/90201 ARKALIK- SAG DIS PLATE, RIGHT, EXTERIOR 1

3 |N15/6452538 SIKMA KOVANI PIN, EXPANSION 2

4 1020/21012 BORU PIPE 2

5 1020/21003 MESAFE PARCASI PLATE 2

6 |068/90211 ARKALIK- SAG i(,) PLATE, RIGHT, INTERIOR 1

7 |N03/2500023 PUL M16 WASHER M16 8

8 |N01/5871562 CIVATA M16x40 BOLT M16x40 8

9 1810/14452 MiL ROD 1

10 ]020/02227 DUVAR NIPELI SACI PLATE, ADAPTER 1

11 ]068/90221 TAKVIYE BORUSU PIPE 1

12 |N01/0222114 CIVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 2

13 |NO03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 2

14 ]068/90216 ARKALIK -SOL iQ PLATE, LEFT, INTERIOR 1

15 ]068/90206 ARKALIK -SOL DIS PLATE, LEFT,EXTERIOR 1

16 ]020/21323 TAHDIT DAYAMASI SUPPORT 4 (1)
17 1020/21301 TAHDIT SACI MOUNTING PLATE 2

18 |N04/4321262 CIVATA M16x40 BOLT M16x40 12

19 |N02/3560326 SOMUN M16 NUT M16 4

20 |N16/9900070 QUICK COUPLING G3/8" QUICK COUPLING G3/8" 2

21 VALF- NIPEL KOMPLE VALVE, ADAPTER 1 = E2-18-1
22 |664/222B072 HORTUM HOSE 2

23 |602/002K031 HORTUM HOSE 1

24 1602/0021037 HORTUM HOSE 1

25 CABUK SOK-TAK SILINDIRI |RAM, QUICK COUPLER 1 = E3-10-1
26 |N01/0370986 CIVATA M12x100 BOLT M12x100 2

27 1020/21007 BILEZIK RING 2

28 |N02/59000122 SOMUN M12 NUT M12 2

29 |801/04115 PiM ROD 2

30 |801/04097 PiM PIN 2
NOT/NOTE:

WELDED TO THE PARTS 2,6,14,15 AFTER THE ASSEMBLY.

(1) 2,6,14 VE 15 NO'LU PARCALARA MONTAJ SONRASI KAYNATILACAK.




120001 - 1200**

TOMRUK YUKLEYiCi, HAREKETLI

LOG FORK, WITH VERTICAL MOVEMENT

A1-7-10P2

NO PARGCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/04/62, V011/04/61 RK
1 |063/11607 TOMRUK YUKLEYICi KOMP. [LOG, FORK, ASSY. @200mm| 1 OoP A, @200mm
@200mm
063/11606 TOMRUK YUKLEYiICi LOG, FORK, ASSY. @500mm| 1 OoP B, @500mm
KOMP.@500mm
2 |N07/3016000 KELEPGE CLAMP 1
3 |452/51515 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
4 |452/51510 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
5 1063/21622 TIRNAK TOOTH 1 A, @200mm
063/21621 TIRNAK TOOTH 1 B, @500mm
6 SILINDIR RAM 2 = E3-12-1
7 1651/1121060 HORTUM HOSE 2
8 1651/1121055 HORTUM HOSE 2
9 1651/1121035 HORTUM HOSE 2
10 |N16/3430290 NiPEL ADAPTER 4
11 |F18/88000 SELENOID VALF SELENOID VALVE 1
12 |N03/0218242 PUL WASHER 4
13 |N03/0230241 PUL WASHER 2
14 |N16/3430360 NiPEL ADAPTER 2
15 |652/222B215 HORTUM HOSE 2
16 |651/1124045 HORTUM HOSE 1
17 1651/1121075 HORTUM HOSE 1
18 |N07/3020021 KELEPGE CLAMP 1
19 |063/21616 ARKALIK MOUNTING BODY 1
20 |063/90056 TIRNAK TAHDITI- SOL TOOHT STOOPER, LEFT 1
21 |063/21605 GOVDE BODY 1
22 SILINDIR RAM 1 = E3-12-2
23 |801/02074 PiM PIN 1
24 |N01/5962618 CIVATA M24x100 BOLT M24x100 4
25 1802/01016 BURC BUSHING 4
26 |810/14700 MAKARA PULLEY 4
27 |N02/4050362 SOMUN M24 NUT M24 4
28 |N02/6000290 SOMUN M24 NUT M24 4
29 |NO03/1430019 RONDELA WASHER 4
30 |802/01640 YUKSUK RING 4
31 |N05/0220203 SEGMAN RETAINING RING 4
32 |N09/0201310 RULMAN BEARING 4
33 |810/10708 BILEZIK RING 4
34 |810/14430 MAKARA MiLlI SHAFT 4
35 |099/00350 FORKLIFT CATALI TINE, FORK 2
36 |063/90055 TIRNAK TAHDITI- SAG TOOHT STOOPER, RIGHT 1
37 |NO01/0223554 CIVATA M16x30 BOLT M16x30 2
38 |801/02077 PiM PIN 2
39 |801/01210 PiM PIN 3
40 |801/10015 PiM PIN 2
41 ]020/10789 HALKA RING 2
42 1807/07010 YAY SPRING 2
43 |N02/3570182 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 8
44 |N01/0370494 CIVATA M8x80 BOLT M8x80 8
45 1801/01220 PiM PIN 2
46 |N01/0222114 CIVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 4
47 |N08/1110020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2




120001 -

A2-2-1-1-OP3

KIRICI, MONTABERT- 140
BREAKER, MONTABERT- 140

A BAKISI
VIEW A




A2-2-1-2-OP1 120001 -
KIRICI, LIFTON LH 360
BREAKER, LIFTON LH 360




A2-2-1-2-OP5/01 120001 -
KIRICI, DEMO S700V
BREAKER, DEMO S700V




120001 -

A2-4-1

RIiPER

RIPPER

U




120034 - B1-2-1/09
KAPUT- MOTOR YAN KAPAGI- PANEL- PANJUR- TAMPON- SASi BAGLANTILARI

BONNET- ENGINE PANEL- NOSE GUARD- BUMPER- FRONT GRILLE CHASSIS MOUN.

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*012/00001 RK
018/90551 RK
1 [019/23872 DIKME ARA KAPAGI COVER 1
2 |NO01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 12 120001 -120593
N01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 16 120594 -120699 (1)
N01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 28 120700 -120728
N01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 20 120729 -120804
N01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 18 120805 -120844 (2)
N01/0222114 CiVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 26 120845 -
3 |N03/0020111 PUL M8 WASHER M8 16
4 [019/23863 KONSOL BRACKET 1
5 |N01/0222462 CiVATA M10x25 BOLT M10x25 2
6 |N03/0020018 PUL M10 WASHER M10 2
7 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 3
10 |020/40551 ON PANEL NOSE GUARD 1 120034 -
11 |019/23853 ON PANJUR GRILLE, FRONT 1 120034 -
12 |020/40501 TAMPON BUMPER 1 120034 -
13 |NO01/5870434 CIVATA M8x12 BOLT M8x12 2
14 |N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 10 120001 -120593
N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 14 120594 -120699 (1)
N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 29 120700 -120728
N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 21 120729 -120804
N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 19 120805 -120844 (2)
N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 27 120845
15 020/02081 KAPAK COVER 1
17 1020/30449 BAGLANTI KULAGI MOUNTING PLATE 4 120001 -120144
020/11839 BAGLANTI KULAGI MOUNTING PLATE 4 120145 - Y
18 019/92154 BAGLANTI KULAGI MOUNTING PLATE 4 120001 -120144
019/92155 BAGLANTI KULAGI MOUNTING PLATE 4 120145 - Y
19 |N01/0221442 CIVATA M6x10 BOLT M6x10 8
20 [NO03/0140017 RONDELA M8 WASHER M8 8
24 [N01/5902056 CIVATA M20x60 BOLT M20x60 8
25 [N03/1170034 RONDELA WASHER 4
26 |N02/5900194 SOMUN M16 NUT M16 4
27 |N03/0020029 PUL M16 WASHER M16 4
28 [NO01/0371250 CIVATA M16x60 BOLT M16x60 4
29 (018/90347 AKU MONTAJ ELEMANLARI |MOUNTINGS, ACCUMULA. 1 120034 -
30 (020/10466 KOSEBENT ANGLE IRON 1 120001 - 120963
020/12011 KOSEBENT ANGLE IRON 1 120964 - Y
31 [N02/8080098 KELEBEK SOMUN M6 NUT, WING, M6 2 120001 - 120750
N02/3570158 SOMUN M6 NUT M6 2 120751 - Y
32 |N03/0020004 PUL @7 WASHER @7 2
33 (803/00060 SAPLAMA M6 STUD M6 2 120001 - 120804
803/00061 SAPLAMA M6 STUD M6 2 120805 - 120963 Y (2)
803/00062 SAPLAMA M6 STUD M6 2 120964 - Y
34 (810/40130 LASTIK RUBBER 2 120034 -120804
020/40190 LASTIK RUBBER 2 120805 - Y (2)
35 [020/11793 AKU SABITLEME KOSEBENTI|BRACKET 2 120034 -120*** (2)
020/11793 AKU SABITLEME KOSEBENTI|BRACKET 2 120964 -
36 |N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10
37 [N01/0222138 CIVATA M8x25 BOLT M8x25
38 (020/40189 HAVA PERDESI INSULATION 1 120594 -120728 E (1)
020/40189 HAVA PERDESI INSULATION 1 120845 - 120958
020/40187 HAVA PERDESI INSULATION 1 120959 - 121715 (3)
020/40192 HAVA PERDESI INSULATION 1 121716 - 4)




120001 - B1-3-1/01
SASI iLE HIDROLIK ELEMANLARIN BAGLANTILARI
CHASSIS AND HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS MOUNTINGS
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*012/00001 RK

1 NO01/5870408 CIVATA M6x60 BOLT M6x60 2

2 |N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10 2

3 |NO03/0100020 PUL M10 WASHER M10 6

4 IN01/0222486 CIVATA M10x30 BOLT M10x30 2

5 |NO03/1170025 RONDELA @12 WASHER ¢12 6

6 |NO01/0222846 CIVATA M12x30 BOLT M12x30 6

7 |N01/0370410 CIVATA M8x50 BOLT M8x50 1

8 |N03/0020011 PUL M8 WASHER M8 1

9 |N01/0222462 CIVATA M10x25 BOLT M10x25 4

10 ]020/21275 VALF BAGLANTI SACI BRACKET 1

11 |N01/0222162 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 2

12 |N01/0370494 CIVATA M8x80 BOLT M8x80 1

13 |N01/0370446 CIVATA M8x60 BOLT M8x60 2

14 |N03/0020011 PUL M8 WASHER M8 5

15 |N01/5870494 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 3

16 |N03/1170017 PUL @8 WASHER @8 3

17 [NO1/1170019 RONDELA @10 WASHER M10 2

18 |N01/0370710 CIVATA M10x75 BOLT M10x75 2

19 |N01/0222342 CIVATA M8x110 BOLT M8x110 3

20 |NO03/1170017 PUL @8 WASHER @8 3




120001 - B1-9-1-01
CAMURLUKLAR
FENDERS
NO PARGCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*012/00001 RK
018/90537
1 020/40258 ARKA KAPAK SACI, KABIN COVER PLATE 1
2 |N01/0221514 CIVATA M6x20 BOLT M6x20 4
3 |N03/0100013 PUL M6 WASHER M6 4
4 [020/40251 CAMURLUK, SAG FENDER, RIGHT 1
5 |N01/0222138 CIVATA M8x25 BOLT M8x25 14
6 |N03/0720006 PUL WASHER 14
7 [020/40601 TEKMELIK, SAG GUARD, RIGHT 1
8 N04/9530350 VIDA SCREW 8
9 N03/1170008 PUL WASHER 8
10 [020/40602 TEKMELIK, SOL GUARD, LEFT 1
11 |020/40256 CAMURLUK, SOL FENDER, LEFT 1
12 (020/11713 CAMURLUK SACI, SAG FENDER, REAR, RIGHT 1
13 [020/11712 CAMURLUK SACI, SOL FENDER, REAR, LEFT 1
14 [N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 6
15 [N03/1170017 PUL WASHER 6
16 [N01/0222054 CIVATA M8x12 BOLT M8x12 6
17 (018/90581 CAMURLUK,C)N,SAG,KOMP FENDER, FRONT, RIGHT 1 121575 - E
18 |[F99/50510 CAMURLUK, ON, SAG FENDER, FRONT, RIGHT 1 121575 - E
19 [020/02291 KELEPCE SACI MOUNTING PLATE 2 121575 - E
20 [NO01/0222162 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 4 121575 - E
21 [N03/0020111 PUL WASHER 8 121575 - E
22 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 4 121575 - E
23 |N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10 4 121575 - E
24 1019/92840 DESTEK SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1 121575 - E
25 [NO01/0370626 CIVATA M10x35 BOLT M10x35 4 121575 - E
26 |[019/92843 CAMURLUK SACI, ON, SAG |FENDER BRACKET, REAR, 1 121575 - E
RIGHT
27 |814/00158 TAPA PLUG 4 121575 - E
28 [N02/5900122 SOMUN M12 NUT M12 4 121575 - E
29 |018/90580 CAMURLUK,C)N,SOL,KOMP FENDER, FRONT, LEFT 1 121575 - E
30 |F99/50510 CAMURLUK, ON, soL FENDER, FRONT, LEFT 1 121575 - E
31 [020/02291 KELEPCE SACI MOUNTING PLATE 2 121575 - E
32 [N01/0222162 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 4 121575 - E
33 [N03/0020111 PUL WASHER 8 121575 - E
34 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 4 121575 - E
35 [NO01/0370626 CIVATA M10x35 BOLT M10x35 4 121575 - E
36 [019/92840 DESTEK SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1 121575 - E
37 [N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10 4 121575 - E
38 |[019/92842 CAMURLUK SACI, ON, SOL |FENDER BRACKET, REAR, 1 121575 - E
LEFT
39 |814/00158 TAPA PLUG 4 121575 - E
40 [N02/5900122 SOMUN M12 NUT M12 4 121575 - E
41 (018/90537 MONTAJ, CAMURLUK SACI [ASSY,FENDER PLATE 1




B2-1-3-02 120001 -
KAPI VE CAMLAR, YAN, SOL
DOOR AND WINDOW SIDE, LEFT

121055-




B2-3-2/01 120001 -

ON GOGUS GOSTERGE PANELI
INSTRUMENT PANEL, FRONT, CONTROL COVER

D2-4-1-OP*



120001 - B2-5-1/01
YAN GOGUS, SOL VE KABIN KONSOLLARI
COVER, SIDE, LEFT AND CAB CONSOLES
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
* CAB011/03/02/002 RK
* CAB011/03/03/002
1 020/40127 SOL YAN GOGUS COVER, LEFT SIDE 1
2 |NO04/9530350 SAC VIDASI @3.9x19 SCREW @3.9x19 8
3 1020/40180 SOL KONSOL, FIBER DUCT, LEFT, FIBREGLASS 1
4 SAG KONSOL, FIBER DUCT, RIGHT, FIBREGLASS OP (1) = H1-4-1
SAG KONSOL, FIBER DUCT, RIGHT, FIBREGLASS OP (2) = H1-6-1
NOT / NOTE: (1) KALORIFERLI/ WITH HEATER

(2) KLIMALI/ WITH AIRCONDITIONER




120001 -

RADYO-KASETCALAR DONANIMI
RADIO-CASETTE PLAYER SYSTEM

B2-9-1/01

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V005/13/01 RK
*V005/13/02
1 |F99/25211 RADYO-KASETCALAR CASSETTE PLAYER 1 OP (1)
2 |F99/25202 HOPARLOR SPEAKER 2 OP (1)
3 |020/11207 ANTEN SACI PLATE, ANTENNA 1 OP (1)
4 |F99/25203 ANTEN ANTENNA 1 (1)
5 |019/29242 TEYP YUVASI KAPAGI COVER 1 (2)
6 |F32/10510 HOPARLOR KAPAGI COVER, SPEAKER 2 (2)
7 |N04/1150218 VIDA SCREW 4 (2)
8 |F99/25230 CD PLAYER CD PLAYER 1 OP | 121260 - 3)
9 |F99/25202 HOPARLOR SPEAKER 2 OP 3)
10 |F99/25203 ANTEN ANTENNA 1 3)
11 {020/11207 ANTEN SACI PLATE, ANTENNA 1 OP 3)
12 |N01/0223506 CIVATA M16x20 BOLT M16x20 1 3)
13 |N01/0223506 CIVATA M16x20 BOLT M16x20 1 (1)
NOT/NOTE: (1) RADYO-KASETCALARLI/WITH CASETTE PLAYER

(2) RADYO-KASETGALARSIZ / WITHOUT CASETTE PLAYER
(3) CD PLAYERLI/ WITHOUT CD PLAYER




B3-2-1-2-0OP1 ) o o 120001 -
YUKLEYICI MONTAJI- 2, KUTU KESITLI KOL
LOADER MOUNTING-2, LOADER ARM WITH BOX SECTION




120001 - 120119

TABLA - KUTU - DONUS SILINDiRi BAGLANTILARI
KINGPOST- CARRIAGE- SLEW / SWING RAM MOUNTINGS

B4-3-1-1

NO | PARGANO TANIM ADET| SK. SERI NO D.T. NOT

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY [S.c.| SERIALNO | IcA NOTE
*011/10000

1 |o18/33125 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1
018/33126 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1 B
018/33127 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1 B
018/33128 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1 - 120115 B
018/33129 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1 120116 - X
018/33132 KUTU-TABLA-SIL., KOMP  |KINGPOST AND CARRIAGE | 1 B 9)

2 |o18/33421 DONUS TABLASI KOMP.  |KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 (1),(2) = B4-2-4
018/33422 DONUS TABLASI KOMP.  |KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 X | (3),=B4-24
018/33423 DONUS TABLASI KOMP.  |KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 -120115| B | (4), = B4-2-4
018/33425 DONUS TABLASI KOMP.  |KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 120116 - X | (9),(5),=B4-24
018/33426 DONUS TABLASI KOMP.  |KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 B | (6),=B4-24

3 |o18/33795 DONUS KUTUSU KOMP.  |KINGPOST ASSY 1 (1),(3) =B4-2-5
018/33794 DONUS KUTUSU KOMP.  |KINGPOST ASSY 1 - 120115 B (2),(3),(4),

1= B4-2-5
018/33796 DONUS KUTUSU KOMP.  |KINGPOST ASSY 1 120116 - X (9),(5),(8),
1= B4-2-5

4 |801/04730 PiM PIN 1 120001 - 120115 (1), (2), 3), (4)
801/04740 PiM PIN 1 120116 - X (9), (5), (6)

5 |N15/6453498  [SIKMA KOVANI PIN, EXPANSION 1

6 |[813/00110 YAGLAMA CIVATASI BOLT 2

7 |N08/1210020  |GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2

8 |801/02195 PiM PIN 2

9 |N15/6452538  |SIKMA KOVANI PIN, EXPANSION 2 (1)
N15/6452578  |SIKMA KOVANI PIN, EXPANSION 2 Y | (2).(3).4),(5),(6)

10 [N05/0020115  |SEGMAN RETAINING RING 1 120001 - 120002 1)
N05/0020115  |SEGMAN RETAINING RING 1 * - (5), (6)

11 [s01/19180 PiM PIN 1 120001 - 120002 (1)
801/19179 PiM PIN 1 120003 - 120115| Y | (1), ), 3), (@)
801/19178 PiM PIN 1 120116 - Y (9), (5), (6)

12 |N02/5900122  [SOMUN M12 NUT M12 1

13 [N01/0223062  [CIVATA M12x140 BOLT M12x140 1

14 |155/20052 DONUS SILINDIRI RAM, SLEW / SWING 2 (1), = E3-5-1
155/20053 DONUS SILINDIRI RAM, SLEW / SWING 2 B | (1), =E3-51
155/20055 DONUS SILINDIRI RAM, SLEW / SWING 2 B | (10),(2)=E3-5-1
155/20054 DONUS SILINDIRI RAM, SLEW / SWING 2 X [(3).@),5).6) =

E3-5-1

15 |018/90133 HAMUT BAGLANTISI, KOMP |MOUNTING PLATE, ASSY 1 1), (2), 3)
018/90134 HAMUT BAGLANTISI, KOMP |MOUNTING PLATE, ASSY 1 X (), (5), (6)

16 |019/92680 HAMUT BAGLANTISI MOUNTING PLATE 1 @)
019/92687 HAMUT BAGLANTISI MOUNTING PLATE 1 X (8)

17 |802/03250 BURC BUSHING 2 @)
802/03260 BURC BUSHING 2 X (8)

18 |N10/5657505  |TOZ KEGESI SEAL 2
N10/2006550  |O-RING O-RING 2 | A

19 [N01/0382066  |CIVATA M24x110 BOLT M24x110 4

20 |N02/3570446  [SOMUN M24 NUT M24 4

21 |N15/6452168  [SIKMA KOVANI PIN, EXPANSION 2

22 |N08/1210020  |GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2

23 |805/05105 AYAR PULU, 1 mm SPACER, 1 mm * | oK @)
805/05106 AYAR PULU, 1.5 mm SPACER, 1.5 mm * | 6K @)
805/05107 AYAR PULU, 2 mm SPACER, 2 mm « | oK @)

24 |F99/73140 DAYAMA PULU THRUST WASHER 3 120116 - 9), (5), (6)

NOT/NOTE:  (*) PARCA NO SECIMI ICIN MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE YETKILI SERVISE BASVURUNUZ./

FOR PART NO SELECTION GET IN TOUCH WITH AUTHORIZED SERVICES WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO

(1) POZ NO 1, 018/33125 ILE BIRLIKTE KULLANILIR / USED WITH ITEM 1, PART NO 018/33125
(2) POZ NO 1, 018/33126 ILE BIRLIKTE KULLANILIR / USED WITH ITEM 1, PART NO 018/33126




120319 - B4-3-3-2/02
DONUS TABLASI
KINGPOST CARRIAGE
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/01
1 018/33427 DON US TABLASI, KOMP. KINGPOST CARRIAGE, 1 120324 - (1)
ASSY
2 |o19/32139 DONUS TABLASI KINGPOST CARRIAGE 1 120324 -
3 1020/21282 KISA KIZAK LAMASI MOUNTING PLATE, SHORT 2 120324 -
4 1802/10092 BURC BUSHING 1
5 1802/03260 BURC BUSHING 2
6 |802/10106 BURC BUSHING 1
8 1201/09441 SIKMA PISTONU, PISTON, WITHOUT 4
SURTUNME PLAKASIZ FRICTION PLATE
9 1020/21280 SIKMA PISTON KAPAGI COVER, PISTON 4 120324 -
10 1451/51710 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 2 120324 -
11 1020/21282 KISA KIZAK LAMASI MOUNTING PLATE, 2 120324 -
SIDESHIFT, SHORT
12 1020/21281 KISA KIZAK LAMASI MOUNTING PLATE, 2 120324 -
SIDESHIFT, SHORT
13 |N01/0385016 CIVATA M27x140 BOLT M27x140 6
14 |N03/3000100 PUL WASHER 6
15 [N02/3570494 SOMUN M27 NUT M27 6
16 |N10/5708505 TOZ KEQESi SCRAPER 3
17 |N15/6450938 SIKMA KOVANI EXPANSION PIN 4
18 [N10/5657505 TOZ KEQESi SCRAPER 2
N10/2006550 O-RING O-RING 2 A
19 [N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2
20 |802/01613 BURC BUSHING 2
21 |N01/0224358 CIVATA M20x80 BOLT M20x80 2
22 |F99/00400 SIKMA NIPELI NIPPLE 2
24 |N16/6631082 NIPEL ADAPTER 2
25 1451/51701 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1 120324 -
26 |N16/3570143 T-NIPEL T-ADAPTER 1
27 |N17/3570150 YUKSUKLU SOMUN NUT 2
28 1451/51700 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1 120324 -
29 |NO01/0385016 CIVATA M27x140 BOLT M27x140 6
30 |NO03/3000100 PUL WASHER 6
31 |N02/3570494 SOMUN M27 NUT M27 6
32 |N10/1657097 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING 8 K1
33 |N10/3607010 PISTON KEQESi SEAL, PISTON 4 K1
34 |S48/80730 TAMIR TAKIMI, PISTON REPAIR KIT, PISTON * (K1)
35 |451/51711 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 2 120324 -
36 |N18/3570150 YUKSUK RING 2

NOT / NOTE:

(1) 018/33428 NOLU ESKi DONUS TABLASI ILE KOMPLE OLARAK BIRBIRI YERINE KULLANILABILIR.

018/33427 ASSEMBLY IS INTERCHANGEABLE WITH PREVIOUS KINGPOSTCARRIAGE 018/33428




120001 - B4-5-1-OP1
DEVIRICi BOM - PALET - DEVEBOYNU VE SiLINDIiR BAGLANTILARIB
DIPPER - TIPPING LINK - TIPPING LEVER AND RAM MOUNTINGS

NO | PARGANO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY |s.c.| SERIALNO | IcA NOTE
“V011/01/ RK

1 [811/01075 PiM PIN 1

2 |N01/0223506  |CIVATA M16x20 BOLT M16x20 3

3 |N03/2500023  |PUL, M16 WASHER, M16 3

4 |811/01038 PiM PIN 1

5 |811/01085 PiM PIN 1

6 |N05/0760018  |SEGMAN RETAINING RING 1

7 |805/00425 PUL WASHER 1

8 |811/15200 PiM PIN 1

9 |N03/2500016  |PUL, M12 WASHER, M12 1

10 [N01/0222798  |CiVATA M12x20 BOLT M12x20 1

11 |019/36200 DEVEBOYNU TIPPING LEVER 1

12 |019/36502 PALET, KOMPLE TIPPING LINK, ASSY 1

13 |802/01222 BURG BUSHING 4

14 |N08/1210020  |GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2

15 [811/01052 PiM PIN 1

16 |452/51678 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1




120250 - B4-5-3-0OP2/02
TELESKOPIiK BOM, ES MERKEZLI SILINDiR- PALET
TELESCOPIC DIPPER, COMMON CENTERED RAM AND TIPPING LINK

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/01 RK

1 018/35714 TELESKOPIK BOM, KOMP. |DIPPER,TELESCOPIC,ASSY 1 SOP

2 ]018/35891 SURTUNME CUBUGU PAD, WEAR, ASSY 4

KOMPLE

3 |NO01/5871143 CIVATA M12x20 BOLT, M12x20 8

4 F99/06350 UST POLYAMID PAD, WEAR, TOP 4

5 1020/11533 POLYAMID YATAK SACI PLATE, PAD, WEAR 4

6 F99/06302 ALT POLYAMID PAD, WEAR, BOTTOM 4

7 |N02/4230182 SOMUN, M20x2.5 NUT, M20x2.5 8

8 |N04/3121010 AYAR CIVATASI SETSCREW 8 120001 - 120505
N04/3131010 AYAR CIVATASI SETSCREW 8 120506 - B

9 |N01/0222510 CIVATA (M10x40) BOLT M10x40 4

10 [N03/0020121 PUL M10 WASHER, M10 4

11 1810/52220 KELEPCE- UsT HOSE HOLDER, UPPER 4

12 1810/52221 KELEPGE- ALT HOSE HOLDER, LOWER 4

13 1452/51671 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1

14 1664/222C125 HORTUM HOSE 1

15 1665/332A135 HORTUM HOSE 1

16 452/51670 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1

17 1019/35210 DIS BOM BOOM, EXTERIOR 1

18 1805/00082 PUL WASHER 1

19 |N06/3006042 HALKALI PiM SPLIT PIN 1

20 |811/10030 PiM PIN 1

21 1811/01010 SAPKALI PiM PIN 1

22 |N03/2500023 RONDELA @ 16 WASHER, @16 1

23 |N01/0223554 CIVATA M16x30 BOLT, M16x30 1

24 1018/35524 iQ BOM KOMPLE BOOM, INTERIOR 1

25 TELESKOPIK SILINDIR RAM, EXTENSION 1 = E3-9-1

26 |452/50111 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1

27 |N01/0221574 CIVATA M6x30 BOLT, M6x30 1

28 1810/52120 KELEPGCE (L"JST) HOSE HOLDER, UPPER 1

29 1810/52121 KELEPGCE (ALT) HOSE HOLDER, LOWER 1

30 |452/50101 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1

31 ]019/35513 i(,) BOM BOOM, INTERIOR 1

32 |N05/0020060 SEGMAN RETAINING RING 1 120001 - 121009

33 |801/11046 PiM PIN 1 120001 - 121009
811/01011 PiM PIN 1 121010 -

34 |N10/5445405 KECE SEAL 4

35 1802/01222 BURC BUSHING 4

36 |N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2

37 |N01/0223506 CIVATA M16x20 BOLT M16x20 1 121010 -

38 |N03/2500023 RONDELA @ 16 WASHER, @16 1 121010 -




C1-1-1/01

SIGORTA- ROLE TABLASI VE YERLESIM DUZENI
FUSE BOX & RELAYS AND LAYOUT

120001 -

<
| |
~

<
"

~

[oaJ[oa][sa]
[sa][1s a][0A ]
[roa J[20a ][154 ]
[sa Jlsn [ssa ]
[sa (s a][zs4]

B Gen 5]

<

<
]
~

:
:
:

[ed. 154] o]
MARS
ROLESI
[o] [o]
E FLASER KIRICI VALF FAR ROLESI
ROLES!
é (OPSIYONEL)
; SILGI ZAMAN KORNA ROLESI KIZAK AYAGI
ROLESI IKAZI
g KN [o]
ROLELER

4.
ﬁ Yoksoz| kepce KEPGE
2 KEPCE TESWYE
VALFI VALF .t KONUMY

KULLANILAN SIGORTALARIN AMPERLERI VE KULLANIM YERLERI

Y06/21816

LAYOUT OF FUSE BOARD
B
(A ][04 ]~
7.5 A
7.5

{32 ] e [ e e ]
[G] [Spare 10A]  [Spare 15 =]
STARTER|
RELAY
[o] [o]
2 FLASHER | BREAKER VALVE |  HEADLIGHT
RELAY RELAY RELAY
E (OPTIONAL)
]
S WIPER SPEED HORN RELAY STABILISER
3 RELAY WARNING
CH| [o]
RELAYS
iy " pmomumne) e | e |

LOCATION OF FUSES
A

c

B
A1=GEARS [B1=STARTER

C1=PARKING LAMP

[A2=STOP GAUGE |n-sm DRWVE SYSTEM(CPT,

C2=INTERIOR LIGHTING

[A3=INDICATORS __ |B3=_CLAMSHOVEL
(A4=BRAKE LIGHTS [B4=HEATER FAN

C3=HAZARD WARNING LAWP
C4=CIGARETTE LIGHTER

A5=REAR WIPER [B5=FRONT WIPER

C5=_ BEACON

AG=REAR WORK LAMP.N|BS=AIR CONDITIONER
[AS=REAR WORK LAMP.,OUTIB7=SOFT DRWEHRETURN 10 DIG

C6=HORN

C7=FRONT WORK LIGHT

[*AB=STEERING SYSTEM|BB=SIGNALS

|cB=LONG BEAM

A B c

M=VITESLER ___[B1=MARS C1=PARK_LAMBASI
[A2=ST0P MOSORD [B2=YUNUSAK YORDYS{0P] C2=IG AYDINLATMA
[AS=GHSTERGELER B3= 3 C3=DORTLD IKAZ LAMB)
[M=FREN LA [B4=KALORIFER FANI | C4=GAKMAK

[A5=ARKA CAM SLGIS! [B5=0N CAM SILGIST [C5= DONER LAMBA
[N6=ARKA B6=KLIMA SISTEM[ _|C6=KORNA

[A7=100 5 QUISUA LB 7-Y0L TIRVNSHEPGE TESE| C7=0N CALISUA LAMBALARY
[+ae=oiRExsion SISTEM [BS=SINYALLER [ca=uzun_FAR |
[A6=KRC! VLAHEAK KD BO=KISA FAR |co=RADYO ]

? **:Elektrikll

\.- s

Icindir. /

[ M=SEMER VOISR L] B9 =HEADLIGHTS

Y06/50024

|ca=RaDIO
\" S machine **x:with electric actuator. J




C1-2-1-0OP2/01 120001 -
ELEKTRIK DONANIMI, MOTOR, CiFT FREN PEDALLI
HARNESS, ENGINE, DOUBLE BRAKE PEDAL

I -
M/CN6 M/CN7 M/CN8

M/CN5

Db
o

oz

M/CN9 M/CN10 M/CN11 M/CN12 M/CN13 M/CN15 M/CN16 M/CN17

il
2‘36|1212’83 8%B'|1235§12[3‘_‘5||12331

M/CN20 M/CN21 M/CN22 M/CN23 M/CN24 M/CN25 M/CN26 M/CN27 M/CN28 M/CN29 M/CN30 M/CN31 M/CN32 M/CN33

h 2|l 8 %

12‘ 8‘”&“|12 8®|12[3%“|1 2)

1

ﬁ = ( \ ( (=)
—— =) (&) (5
il Bl O L BN E
M/CN34 M/CN35  M/CN36 M/CN37 M/CN38 M/CN39 M/CN40 M/CN41 M/CN42  M/CN43 M/CN44
3 3
=)
o) ke B
- 2 1 2 1
M/CN45 M/CN46 M/CN47 ot
S e

M/T10

MICN42
. 3
@ ( / -

/T8 M/T9 M/T10 M/T11

M1

MICN21

/CN33

Wi
MICNG0 MICN32
X Q, MICN34
5

&

Q

M-C/CN3
2
2y
M-C/CN1 (I ||||

$
$

& <

¢ 8

MICN13 Moo g oo \%‘\\
2 NP

MICN11
O A\
MICN12 Do S—




C1-6-1/01 120001 -

ELEKTRIiK DONANIMI, DIREKSIYON
HARNESS, 4 WHELL STEERING

— —
Bl BR B 08|
o1 O]
& 3 3
2 — =1
| SV1-51 | I SV1-2 |
CR/CN1 CR/CN2 CR/CN3 CR-M/CN4 CR/CNS CR/CN6 CR/CN7

1

CR-M/CN4 EII]]]]]]]]]!I]]]]]]]‘




KONTROL
CONTROL

KONTROL MEKANIZMALARI
CONTROL MECHANISMS

D2

MOTOR KONTROL
CONTROL, ENGINE




120001 - 121841

ARKA KUMANDA MEKANIZMASI

CONTROL MECHANISM, BACKHOE

D1-3-1

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/05 RK
1 (018/29189 ARKA KUMANDA CONTROL MECHANISM, 1 SOP
MEKANIZMASI (DIS10968) BACKHOE (DIS10968)
2 |018/29191 KURESEL MAFSAL ROD END 6
3 |NO03/1170019 PUL, M10 WASHER, M10 6
4 (813/00150 MAFSAL PIMI PIN, JOINT 1
5 |F99/60040 KURESEL MAFSAL ROD END 1
6 |NO1/5870014 CIVATA BOLT 1
7 |N03/0001850 PUL, OZEL WASHER 1
8 |N02/3570182 SOMUN, M8 NUT M8 12
9 |020/20713 KILIT PIMI PIN, CLEVIS 6
10 |F99/60055 MAFSAL PIMI PIN, JOINT 6
11 |F99/60050 MAFSAL CATALI CLEVIS 6
12 |020/20801 KUMANDA CUBUGU ROD 4
13 |020/20800 KUMANDA CUBUGU ROD 2
14 ARKA KUMANDA BLOGU BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE | 1 = E2-2-1
15 |N01/5870866 CIVATA M10x50 BOLT M10x50 3
16 |019/91572 KLAVUZ SACI PLATE 1
17 1019/91573 KILITLEME SACI LOCKING PLATE 1
18 019/91571 KLAVUZ SACI PLATE 1
19 |N04/3120794 AYAR VIDASI SETSCREW 2
20 (807/06615 YAY SPRING 2
21 |F99/77905 SURTUNME PLAKASI FRICTION PLATE 2
22 1019/29181 KUMANDA SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1
23 |F99/77906 SES ONLEYICI NOISE PREVENTIVE 1
24 [N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10 2
25 [N02/5900182 SOMUN M16x2 NUT M16x2 1
26 [N03/1170029 PUL WASHER 1
27 |N01/0370962 CIVATA M12x90 BOLT M12x90 1
28 [N03/2500016 PUL M12 WASHER M12 3
29 |N03/0312201 PUL WASHER 4
30 (020/20797 MAFSAL PARCASI JOINT PART 1
31 ]020/20811 KUMANDA MAFSALI JOINT 2
32 [N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2
33 [N02/5900122 SOMUN M12 NUT M12 1




(*) -120119 D1-6-1-1-01
BOM KIiLiDi VE MEKANIZMASI
BOOM LOCKING AND MECHANISM
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/01
011/00001
1 018/33155 MEKANIZMA MONTAJI MECHANISM ASSY. 1 ) -
2 F31/13103 MEKANIZMA,KABLO KOMP. |LEVER AND CABLE, ASSY 1
3 |N04/3701370 VIDA M6x30 SCREW M6x30 4
4 1810/40005 DESTEK LASTIGI RUBBER MOUNTING 1
6 |NO1/5870374 CIVATA M6x40 BOLT M6x40 2
7 |NO7/2012003 KELEPGCE GOVDESI CLAMP 2
9 1020/11743 KELEPGCE BAGLANTI SACI |BRACKET 1
10 [N01/0221442 CIVATA M6x10 BOLT M6x10 2
11 |N01/0223650 CIVATA M16x70 BOLT M16x70 1
12 |N02/3570314 SOMUN M16 NUT M16 1
13 1018/33152 BOM KILIDi KOMPLE BOOM LOCKING ASSY 1 ™) -120115 (2)
018/33153 BOM KILIDi KOMPLE BOOM LOCKING ASSY 1 120116 - X (1)
14 1801/16200 PiM PIN 1
15 1019/92782 KILIT TABLASI KOMPLE LOCKING BRACKET 1 ™) - ™) 3)
019/92783 KILIT TABLASI KOMPLE LOCKING BRACKET 1 ™) - ™) (4)
019/92784 KILIT TABLASI KOMPLE LOCKING BRACKET ™) X (4)
16 |N15/6451918 SIKMA KOVANI EXPANSION PIN 1 120001 - ™)
17 1020/01652 ARA PARGA PLATE 1 120001 - ™)
18 |810/14449 PiM PIN 1 ™)
811/01016 PiM PIN 1
19 ]019/92679 KOL SACI KOMPLE MOUNTING PLATE 1
20 |NO01/5870434 CIVATA M8x12 BOLT M8x12 2
21 |N03/0108001 PUL M8 WASHER M8 2
22 |N15/6451898 SIKMA KOVANI EXPANSION PIN 1 120001 - ™)
PARCA NO TAYiNi iCiN KATALOG SONUNDAKi EK' E BAKINIZ
FOR PART NUMBER SELECTION SEE THE APPENDIX AT THE END OF THE CATALOG
NOT / NOTE: (1) 120072, 120082, 120084-91, 120094, 120097, 120100, 120104, 120106-107 , 120110-111 seri nolari da dahil

/ Also includes the serials'
(2) 120072, 120082, 120084-91, 120094, 120097, 120100, 120104, 120106-107 , 120110-111 seri nolari harig

/ Not

includes the serials'

(3) GELIK DONUS KUTUSU ILE / WITH STEEL KINGPOST
(4) DOKUM DONUS KUTUSU ILE / WITH CAST KINGPOST




120002 -

EL GAZI KOLU VE GAZ PEDALI MEKANIZMASI
HAND THROTTLE AND ACCELERATOR PEDAL

D2-1-1/03

MOTOR/

120002-120459

32

120460-120***

120460-120499




D2-4-1-OP2/04 120001 -
KONTROL, DIREKSIYON, AYARLI
STEERING COLUMN, ADJUSTABLE

@

120964- Ozel uygulama / Special application 120001-

T~ D~ ]




120001 -

E1-1-4-OP1
HIiDROLIK, EK TESISAT, NB, E2-1-1-OP1 iLE
CIRCUIT, HYDR., ADDITIONAL, NB, WITH E2-1-1-OP1

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE

018/41351 RK
1 666/4425145 HORTUM HOSE

666/4424055 HORTUM HOSE

632/5520042 HORTUM HOSE




121378 - E1-1-6-OP1/01
HiDROLIK, EK TESISAT, TB, E2-1-1-OP1 iLE

CIRCUIT, HYDR., ADDITIONAL, TB, WITH E2-1-1-OP1

NO | PARGANO TANIM ADET| SK. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIALNO | ICA NOTE
018/41352 RK
1 |N16/3750094 RAKOR, DIRSEK ADAPTER, ELBOW 1
2 |666/4421050 HORTUM HOSE 1
3 |666/4421180 HORTUM HOSE 1
4 |666/4421085 HORTUM HOSE 1
5 |632/5521055 HORTUM HOSE 1
6 |632/5520042 HORTUM HOSE 1




120001 - E1-2-1
HIiDROLIK, DIREKSiYON
CIRCIUT, HYDRAULIC STEERING
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/45520 RK

1 664/2224130 HORTUM HOSE 1

2 |664/2225175 HORTUM HOSE 1

3 ]018/90216 KORTAPA PLUG 1

4 IN10/2000816 O-RING O-RING 1

5 1814/05216 KORTAPA PLUG 1

6 |N17/3570164 SOMUN NUT 1

7 |N05/0020015 SEGMAN RETAINING RING 1

8 ]663/1128105 HORTUM HOSE 1

9 ]663/1128085 HORTUM HOSE 1

10 [N16/3750045 RAKOR, DIRSEK ADAPTER, ELBOW 2

11 SELENOID VALF SELENOID VALVE 1 = E2-11-1
12 1663/1121160 HORTUM HOSE 2

13 |663/112E066 HORTUM HOSE 1

14 1663/112E055 HORTUM HOSE 1

15 1806/24052 DUVAR NIPELI ADAPTER 2

16 |804/00618 OZEL SOMUN NUT 2

17 INO7/3017513 KELEPGCE GOVDESI CLAMP BODY 6

18 [NO07/3017512 KELEPGCE UsT PARCASI COVER,CLAMP 3

19 [N01/0370386 CIVATA M8x40 BOLT M8x40 3

20 |663/1120170 HORTUM HOSE 1

21 |N01/0222114 CIVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 2

22 |N03/0020111 PUL WASHER 2




120001 - E1-4-2
HIiDROLIK, DEVIRIiCi SILINDIR, YUKLEYICi
CIRCUIT, RAM, SHOVEL, LOADER
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/43080 RK
1 452/51570 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 2
2 |814/00370 TESISAT ALTLIGI SUPPORTER, HOSE 2
3 |N07/4100120 KELEPGCE CLAMP 2
4 |452/51560 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 2
5 1664/2222075 HORTUM HOSE 4
6 |N16/3450122 NIPEL ADAPTER 6
7 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 4
8 |N01/0222138 CIVATA M8x25 BOLT M8x25 6
9 1020/30426 TESISAT BAGLANTI SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1
10 ]020/30443 KELEPGCE HOSE HOLDER 2
11 |NO03/1170017 PUL WASHER 12
12 |N01/0222162 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 12 AK
13 1810/50061 KELEPGCE HOSE HOLDER 4 AK
810/52181 KELEPCE, 2' Li HOSE HOLDER 4 SK
14 1810/50060 KELEPGCE HOSE HOLDER 4 AK
810/52180 KELEPCE, 2' Li HOSE HOLDER 4 SK
15 1452/51685 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
16 |452/51686 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
17 |452/51681 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
18 1452/51680 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
19 |664/222A065 HORTUM HOSE 2
20 |664/222K060 HORTUM HOSE 2
21 |N16/3570248 NIPEL, T TEE 2
22 |N01/0222114 CIVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 4
23 1020/30444 KELEPGCE HOSE HOLDER 2
24 1020/30425 TESISAT BAGLANTI SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1
25 1020/11758 KELEPGCE CLAMP 2
26 |N01/0222486 CIVATA M10x30 BOLT M10x30 4 SK




120001 - E1-5-1-OP1
HORTUM TUTUCU SETI, HIDROLIK, NB, KAZICI
HOSE HOLDER SET, HYDRAULIC, NB, BACKHOE
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*011/00001 RK
018/44687 RK
1 NO07/2130016 HORTUM TUTUCU, 10 LU - |HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 2
KAUGUK
2 1810/49012 HORTUM TUTUCU SACI HOSE HOLDER PLATE 1
3 |N01/5870914 CIVATA M10x70 BOLT M10x70 2
4 |N02/5900062 SOMUN M8 NUT M8 2
5 |N03/0020011 PUL M8 WASHER M8 8
6 |N01/0222162 CIVATA M8x30 BOLT M8x30 2
7 |N03/0020018 PUL M10 WASHER M10 4
8 |N02/5900086 SOMUN M10 NUT M10 2
9 |N07/2130200 HORTUM TUTUCU, 4 LU - HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 4
KAUGUK
10 |810/49032 HORTUM TUTUCU SACI HOSE HOLDER PLATE 3
11 |N02/5900050 SOMUN M6 NUT M6 8
12 |NO1/5870398 CIVATA M6x50 BOLT M6x50 4
13 |NO01/5870408 CIVATA M6x60 BOLT M6x60 4
14 |NO07/2130210 HORTUM TUTUCU, 5 Li - HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 4
KAUGUK
15 1810/49022 HORTUM TUTUCU SACI HOSE HOLDER PLATE 3
16 ]020/11309 DUVAR NIPELI BAGLANTI ADAPTER MOUNTING 1
SACI PLATE
17 |N01/0222078 CIVATA M8x15 BOLT M8x15 4
18 |N07/2130132 HORTUM TUTUCU, 4 LU - HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 2
KAUGUK
19 |NO07/2130122 HORTUM TUTUCU, 4 LU - HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 2
KAUGUK
20 |NO01/0370446 CIVATA M8x60 BOLT M8x60 4
21 1810/49038 TESISAT TUTUCU LAMA PIPE HOLDER 1
22 1810/49041 TESISAT TUTUCU LAMA PIPE HOLDER 1
23 |N07/2130090 HORTUM TUTUCU, 4 LU - HOSE HOLDER, RUBBER 1
KAUGCUK
24 1810/49045 HORTUM TUTUCU SACI HOSE HOLDER PLATE 1
25 |N01/0370410 CIVATA M8x50 BOLT M8x50 2




120001 - E1-5-2-OP2
HIiDROLIK, AYAK SILINDIRIi, (DIS10968, ILERi AYAK FONK.,)
HYDRAULIC, RAM, STABILISER (DIS10968, FWD STABILISER F.,)
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/44619 RK

1 663/1120160 HORTUM HOSE 2

2 |663/1126165 HORTUM HOSE 2

3 |NO1/0370398 CIVATA, M8x45 BOLT, M8x45 2

4 IN07/3017512 KELEPGCE UsT PARCASI COVER, CLAMP 2

5 |NO07/3017513 KELEPGCE GOVDESI CLAMP 4




121842 -

HiDROLIK, KALDIRICI SIiLiNDIR, (DIS10968), KAZICI
HYDRAULIC, RAM, MAIN BOOM, (DIS10968), BACKHOE

E1-5-5/01

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*018/44639 RK

1 |665/3320150 HORTUM HOSE

2 |664/2220165 HORTUM HOSE

3 |N16/3610212 DUVAR NIPELI, M24x1.5 ADAPTOR, M24x1.5

4 |N16/3610234 DUVAR NIPELI, M26x1.5 ADAPTOR, M26x1.5

5 ]804/00636 SOMUN, M26x1.5 NUT, M26x1.5

6 |804/00634 SOMUN, M24x1.5 NUT, M24x1.5

7 1665/3320280 HORTUM HOSE

8 |664/2220270 HORTUM HOSE

9 |N01/0222534
10 |810/49043
11 |810/48111
12 |N02/5900086
13 |510/12200

CIVATA, M10x50

HORTUM TUTUCU LAMA
HORTUM TUTUCU LASTIGI
SOMUN, M10

KABLO BAGI

BOLT, M10x50

HOSE HOLDER PLATE
HOSE HOLDER RUBBER
NUT, M10

CLIP

W = A4 a4 a4 a A A A A A a

NOT/NOTE:

121730,731,732,733,734,735,736,737,738,739,747,755,756,762,763,764,765,769,770,772,773,774,775,776,777,778,781,

782,783,788,789,792,793,794,7965,796,798,799,800,802,803,804,805,806,807,808,809,811,812,814,815,816,817,818,819

826,830,831,832,833,834,835,838,840 NOLU MAKINALARDA UYGULANMISTIR.

ALSO APPLIED TO THE MACHINES WITH SERIAL NO 121730,731,732,733,734,735,736,737,738,739,747,755,756,762,763
764,765,769,770,772,773,774,775,776,778,781,782,783,788,789,792,793,794,7965,796,798,799,800,802,803,804,805,806
807,808,809,811,812,814,815,816,817,818,819,826,830,831,832,833,834,835,838,840




120001 - 121841
HIiDROLIK, DEVIRIiCI SILINDIR, ( DIS 10968, EMNIiYET VALFLI), KAZICI

HYDR., RAM, DIPPER, (DIS 10968, WITH PROTECTION VALVE), BACKHOE

E1-5-6-OP

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V012/05/44 RK
018/44646 RK
1 [665/3321180 HORTUM HOSE 1
2 |664/2226160 HORTUM HOSE 1
3 |804/00626 SOMUN M26x1.5 NUT M26x1.5 1
4 [N16/3610234 [DUVAR NIPELI M26x1.5 NIPPLE M26x1.5 1
5 |[N16/3610212 |DUVAR NIPELI M24x1.5 NIPPLE M24x1.5 1
6 |804/00624 SOMUN M24x1.5 NUT M24x1.5 1
7 |665/3320310 HORTUM HOSE 1
8 664/2220310 HORTUM HOSE 1
9 [N01/5870386 [CIVATA M6x45 BOLT M6x45 4
10 |N07/2020503 |KELEPGE GOVDESI, TEKLI |CLAMP BODY 2
11 |N07/2020001 KELEPGE ALTLIGI BASE, CLAMP 1
12 |N07/2025001 KELEPGE ALTLIGI BASE, CLAMP 1
13 |N07/2023503 |KELEPGE GOVDESI, TEKLI |CLAMP BODY 2
14 |452/51615 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
15 EMNIYET VALFi PROTECTION VALVE 1 = E2-17-1-OP




121842 -

HIiDROLIK, KIVIRICI SiLINDIR, TB, (DIS10968)

HYDRAULIC, RAM, BUCKET, TB, (DIS10968)

E1-5-8/01

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/44668 RK
1 |665/3320165 HORTUM HOSE 1
2 |N16/3610234 DUVAR NIPELI, M26x1.5 ADAPTER, M26x1.5 1
3 |664/2220155 HORTUM HOSE 1
4 |N16/3610212 DUVAR NIPELI, M24x1.5 ADAPTER, M24x1.5 1
5 ]804/00634 OZEL SOMUN NUT 1
6 |664/2221260 HORTUM HOSE 1
7 |804/00636 OZEL SOMUN NUT 1
8 ]665/3321260 HORTUM HOSE 1
9 1664/222B180 HORTUM HOSE 1
10 |N16/3450122 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
11 |665/332B180 HORTUM HOSE 1
12 |N16/3450129 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
13 |N07/4100120 KELEPCE CLAMP 1
14 |814/00362 TESISAT ALTLIGI HOSE SUPPORTER 1

NOT/NOTE:

121730,731,732,733,734,735,736,737,738,739,747,755,756,762,763,764,765,769,770,772,773,774,775,776,777,778,781,

782,783,788,789,792,793,794,7965,796,798,799,800,802,803,804,805,806,807,808,809,811,812,814,815,816,817,818,819

826,830,831,832,833,834,835,838,840 NOLU MAKINALARDA UYGULANMISTIR.

ALSO APPLIED TO THE MACHINES WITH SERIAL NO 121730,731,732,733,734,735,736,737,738,739,747,755,756,762,763
764,765,769,770,772,773,774,775,776,778,781,782,783,788,789,792,793,794,7965,796,798,799,800,802,803,804,805,806

807,808,809,811,812,814,815,816,817,818,819,826,830,831,832,833,834,835,838,840




E1-6-2-OP1/03
HiDROLIK, KIRICI TESISAT, TELESKOPiK BOMLU, SALAMI VALF
HYDRAULIC, BREAKER INSTALLATION, TELESCOPIC BOOM, SALAMI VALVE

120020 -

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/44689 RK
V011/18/04, V011/18/14
1 |452/51690 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
2 |452/51676 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
3 |N16/3750080 RAKOR, DIRSEK ADAPTER 1
4 |806/24126 NIPEL ADAPTER 2
5 |806/24619 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
6 |N14/0013201 KURESEL VANA VALVE 1
7 1810/51337 KELEPCE CLAMP 2
8 |N01/0370710 CIVATA M10x75 BOLT M10x75 2
9 |N16/3450094 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
10 |N16/3450143 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
11 |663/112G045 HORTUM HOSE 1
12 |N16/3750045 RAKOR, DIRSEK ADAPTER 1
13 |[630/442B190 HORTUM ADAPTER 1 - 110459
666/442B185 HORTUM ADAPTER 1 120460 -
14 |[665/332A220 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
15 |663/1122200 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
16 |806/24046 DIRSEK, DUVAR NIPELI ADAPTER 1
17 |630/4421245 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
18 |663/1120235 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
19 |[804/00632 OZEL SOMUN NUT 1
20 |804/00640 OZEL SOMUN NUT 1
21 |N16/3610129 DIRSEK, DUVAR NIPELI ADAPTER 1
22 1665/3321250 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
23 1804/00636 OZEL SOMUN NUT 1
24 |N16/3610276 DIRSEK, DUVAR NIPELI ADAPTER 1
25 |N16/3610234 DIRSEK, DUVAR NIPELI ADAPTER 1
26 |665/3326165 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
27 1663/1121195 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
28 1630/442A185 HORTUM ADAPTER 1
29 |N16/3750094 RAKOR, DIRSEK ADAPTER 1
30 |452/51668 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
31 |N16/9900100 CABUK BAGLANTI QUICK COUPLING 2
32 |N03/0000025 PUL WASHER 2
33 |806/24126 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
34 1806/24230 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
35 |814/03226 KORTAPA M26 PLUG M26 1 (1)
36 |814/03230 KORTAPA M30 PLUG M30 1 (1)
37 |F99/00350 KORUYUCU KAPAK COVER 2 Y
38 |F99/00351 KORUYUCU KAPAK COVER 2 Y
NOT/NOTE: (1) CABUK BAGLANTI OLMAYAN UYGULAMALARDA KULLANILMAKTADIR. /

IN CASE QUICK COUPLING IS NOT USED




E2-1-1-OP2/01 120059 -

ON KUMANDA VALFI VE NiPELLERI- JOYSTICK KUMANDALI
LOADER CONTROL VALVE BLOCK AND ADAPTERS- WITH JOYSTICK CONTROL

®

e
zd| -

|
|
95 . [ Je .
127 4 \ /J,\'%
7z, : T 34 4}
9? ! /PrA\q | | -
15" Hp a mai \A%
aY/
—
‘ 6\ L L 1 | —1@ ©
\ o | | |I | I‘I H

@
i



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+HMK+102S+Backhoe+Loader+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

120059 -

E2-1-2-OP2

ON KUMANDA VALFI - JOYSTICK KUMANDALI
LOADER CONTROL VALVE BLOCK- WITH JOYSTICK CONTROL




E2-2-1/02 120001 - 112461

ARKA KUMANDA VALFi VE NiPELLERI, DIS 10968
BACKHOE CONTROL VALVE BLOCK AND ADAPTERS, DIS 10968

DIS 10968

®

Wil
? AN




120001 -

ATASMAN KUMANDA VALFi VE NiPELLERI, SALAMI
ATTACHMENT CONTROL VALVE AND ADAPTERS, SALAMI

E2-3-1-OP2/01

E2-1-1-OP2 ile

E2-1-1-OP1 ile

WITH PAGE E2-1-1-OP2

_@

WITH PAGE E2-1-1-OP1

31
%32

.w\@/

120001-120180

_@ 120285-




120309 -

E2-5-1-OP2

HIDROLIK POMPA, HEMA, ( 46/23 cc/dev)
PUMP, HYDRAULIC, HEMA, (46/23 cc/rev)




E2-9-1-OP1/01 120001 -
FREN PEDAL VALFIi, TEK FREN PEDALLI
VALVE, BRAKE PEDAL, WITH SINGLE BRAKE PEDAL

(1)
N\




E2-13-1 120001 -
AYAK SILINDIRi KiLiT VALFi
OVER CENTRE VALVE, STABILISER RAM

©,




E2-15-2 120001 -
DAGITICI NiPEL, TOMRUK YUKLEYICi
ADAPTER ASSY., LOG FORK




| E2-20-1 120001 -

EL KIRICISI VALF VE NiPELLERI
HAND BREAKER VALVE AND ADAPTERS




120001 - E3-1-2/01
SILINDIR, KALDIRICI, SOL, YUKLEYICi
RAM, LIFT, LEFT, LOADER
NO PARGCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*012/00001 RK
1 151/20352 SILINDIR, KALDIRICI, SOL, RAM, LIFT, LEFT, LOADER 1 120001 -120124
YUKLEYICI
151/20353 SILINDIR, KALDIRICI, SOL, RAM, LIFT, LEFT, LOADER 1 120125 -121676 Y (1)
YUKLEYICI
151/20390 SILINDIR, KALDIRICI, SOL, RAM, LIFT, LEFT, LOADER 1 121677 - Y (1)
YUKLEYICI
2 1802/01513 BURC BUSHING 1
3 1209/21131 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1 120001 -120124
209/21132 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1 120125 -121676 Y (1)
209/21133 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1 121677 -
4 [N10/2004935 PISTON O-RINGI O-RING, PISTON 1 K1
5 1201/20600 PISTON PISTON 1
6 |N04/3120710 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 1
N04/3120698 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 1 Y
7 |N09/9001060 CELiK BILYA STEEL BALL 1
8 |N10/1849065 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING 2 K1
9 |N10/3709000 PISTON KECESi SEAL, PISTON 1 K1
10 |[S48/80955 PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, PISTON 1 (K1)
11 |208/42221 MiL ROD 1
12 (802/01214 BURC BUSHING 1
13 [N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 2
14 {203/07500 KAPAK CAP 1 120001 -121676
203/14090 KAPAK CAP 1 121677 -
15 [N10/5505804 TOZ KEQESi SCRAPER 1 K2 | 120001 -121676
N10/5505805 TOZ KEQESi SCRAPER 1 K2 | 121677 -
16 [N10/4506010 BOGAZ KEQESi U-CAP 1 K2 | 120001 -121676
N10/4506013 BOGAZ KEQESi U-CAP 1 K2 | 121677 -
17 [N10/0505597 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING 2 K2
18 [202/07500 BOGAZ CAP, END 1 120001 -121676
202/14090 BOGAZ CAP, END 1 121677 -
19 [N10/2008440 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K2
20 |S48/90900 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 (K2) | 120001 -121676
S48/91230 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 121677 -
21 [N10/2010130 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K2 | 121677 -
22 |N10/2008620 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K2 | 121677 -
23 |N10/47506506 TAMPON KEQESi U-CAP 1 K2 | 121677 -
NOT / NOTE: (1) SADECE SAG (E3-1-1) VE SOL (E3-1-2) YUKLEYICI SILINDIRLERIN BERABER DEGisTiRiLMESi DURUMUNDA YENISI

ESKISI YERINE KULLANILABILIR./ NEW PART CAN BE USED INSTEAD OF OLD ONE INCASE IF RIGHT (E3-1-1) AND

LEFT (E3-1-2) LOADER RAMS ARE CHANGED TOGETHER




120001 - E3-4-2/01
SILINDIR, AYAK, SOL
RAM,STABILISER, RIGHT

NO PARGCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*018/20245 RK

1 150/20230 SILINDIR, AYAK, SOL RAM, STABILISER, LEFT 120001 -121710

150/20235 SILINDIR, AYAK, SOL RAM, STABILISER, LEFT 121711 - Y (1)

2 |N05/0220200
3 |207/00500

4 [209/20518
209/20585
810/52125
NO01/5870350
N10/1657056
N10/3587000
9 |201/20450
10 |N10/2004035
11 |N09/9001060
12 |N04/3120686
13 |208/17550
14 |207/00400
15 |203/05645
203/14075
16 |N10/5505804
N10/5505805
17 |N10/4506010
N10/4506013
18 |N10/0505597
19 |202/03550
202/14075
20 [N10/2006440
21 [N08/1210020
22 |S48/80710
23 |S48/90715
S48/91211
24 [N10/2008030
25 [N10/2007002
26 [N10/7506004

SEGMAN
MAFSAL YATAK

SILINDIR BORUSU
SILINDIR BORUSU
KELEPGE UST PARGCASI
CIVATA M6x30
YATAKLAMA BANDI
PISTON KECESI
PISTON

PISTON O-RINGI
GCELIK BILYA

VIDALI PiM

SILINDIR MILI
MAFSAL YATAK
KAPAK

KAPAK

BOGAZ TOZ KEGESI
BOGAZ TOZ KEGESI
BOGAZ KEGESI
BOGAZ TOZ KEGESI
YATAKLAMA BANDI
BOGAZ

BOGAZ

BOGAZ O-RINGI
GRESORLUK (5/16")
PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI
BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI
BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI
BOGAZ O-RINGI
BOGAZ O-RINGI
TAMPON KEGESI

RETAINING RING
RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN
BEARING

CYLINDER

CYLINDER

COVER, CLAMP

BOLT M6x30

GUIDE RING, PISTON
SEAL, PISTON

PISTON

O-RING, PISTON
STEEL BALL
SETSCREW

ROD

RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN
CAP

CAP

SCRAPER

SCRAPER

U-CAP

SCRAPER

GUIDE RING, END CAP
CAP, END

CAP, END

O-RING, END CAP
GREASE NIPPLE (5/16")
SEAL KIT, PISTON
SEAL KIT, END CAP
SEAL KIT, END CAP
O-RING, END CAP
O-RING, END CAP
U-CAP

AN 2

A A A A A A N A AN A A A A A A A A A A A NN A

K1
K1

K1

K2
K2
K2
K2
K2

K2

(K1)

(K2)

(K2)
K2
K2
K2

120001 -121710
121711 -

120001 -121710
121711 -
120001 -121710
121711 -
120001 -121710
121711 -

120001 -121710
121711 -

120001 -121710
121711 -
121711 -
121711 -
121711 -

NOT/ NOTE:

(1) 121652, 121685 NOLU MAKINALARDA DA UYGULANMISTIR/ ALSO APPLIED TO 121652, 121685




121351 - E3-6-1/02
SILINDIR, KALDIRICI, KAZICI
RAM, MAIN BOOM, BACKHOE
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/01/ RK

1 153/20430 KALDIRICI SILINDIR RAM, MAIN BOOM 1

2 |802/01360 SERT BURC BUSHING 2

3 |208/42830 SILINDIR MiLi ROD 1

4 1203/09500 KAPAK COVER 1

5 |N10/5657567 BOGAZ TOZ KECESI SCRAPER 1 K1

6 |N10/4658063 BOGAZ KECESI U-CAP 2 K1

7 |N10/1706597 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING, PISTON 2 K1

8 |N10/2009936 BOGAZ O-RINGI 1 K1

9 |S48/91154 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 (K1)

10 1202/11540 BOGAZ CAP, END 1

11 1807/02000 YAY SPRING 1

12 1806/11020 YATAK RAKORU BOLT, PLUNGER 1

13 1801/07060 FREN MiLi PLUNGER, RESTRICTOR 1

14 [N08/1210020 GRESORLUK 5/16” GREASE NIPPLE, (5/16") 2

15 1209/20360 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1

16 |N10/1911597 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING, END CAP 2 K2

17 [IN10/3991156 PISTON KECESI SEAL, PISTON 1 K2

18 [N10/2006403 PISTON O-RINGI O-RING, PISTON 1 K2

19 |S48/81156 PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, PISTON 1 (K2)

20 |NO04/3120710 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 1

21 |N09/9001060 CELIK BILYA STEEL BALL 1

22 |201/20840 PISTON PISTON 1




120001 - E3-8-1-OP1/03
SILINDIR, KIVIRICI, KAZICI

RAM, BUCKET, BACKHOE
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*V011/01/ RK
1 ]151/20620 SILINDIR, KIVIRICI, KAZICI  |RAM, BUCKET, BACKHOE 1
2 |802/01360 SERT BURC BUSHING 1 K1
3 |N08/1210020 GRESORLUK 5/16” GREASE NIPPLE (5/16") 2
4 1209/21205 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1
5 |N10/2004935 PISTON O-RINGI O-RING, PISTON 1 K1
6 |N09/9001060 CELIK BILYA STEEL BALL 1
7 |N04/3120710 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 1
8 |201/20600 PISTON PISTON 1
9 |N10/1849065 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING 2 K1
10 [N10/3709000 PISTON KECESI SEAL, PISTON 1
11 |S48/80955 PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, PISTON 1 (K1)
12 |802/01356 SERT BURC BUSHING 1
13 |208/42610 SILINDIR MILI ROD 1
14 |203/07500 KAPAK COVER 1 120001 - 120261
203/07502 KAPAK COVER 1 120262 - B, G1
15 [N10/5606804 BOGAZ TOZ KECESI SCRAPER 1 K2 | 120001 - 120261
N10/5607508 BOGAZ TOZ KECESI SCRAPER 1 K2 | 120262 - B, G1
16 [N10/4607012 BOGAZ KECESI U-CAP 1 K2 | 120001 - 120804
N10/4607013 BOGAZ KECESI U-CAP 1 K2 |120805- 121596 Y
N10/4607012 BOGAZ KECESI U-CAP 1 K2 121597 - Y
17 |N10/0606515 YATAKLAMA BANDI GUIDE RING, END CAP 2 K2
18 |[N10/2008440 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K2
19 [202/07550 BOGAZ CAP, END 1 120001 - 120261
202/07552 BOGAZ CAP, END 1 120262 - B, G1
20 |S48/90960 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 (K2) | 120001 - 120261
S48/90965 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 (K2) | 120262 - B, G1




120001 - E3-10-1
SILINDIiR, CABUK SOK- TAK
RAM, QUICK COUPLER

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE

*\/011/09/02 RK
1 156/20150 SILINDIR, CABUK SOK TAK |RAM, QUICK COUPLER 1 = A1-5-1
2 1451/51516 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
3 1806/24016 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
4 |N16/3570143 T- NiPEL TEE 1
5 1020/21009 BORU PIPE 1
6 |NO01/5872018 CIVATA M8x45 BOLT M8x45 1
7 1451/51515 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
8 1209/20045 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1
9 1200/42010 SILINDIR MiLI ROD 2
10 |N05/0900062 SEGMAN RETAINING RING 2
11 |N10/5303807 BOGAZ TOZ KEQESi SCRAPER 1 K2
12 |N10/4304008 BOGAZ KEQESi U-CAP 1 K2
13 |N10/2004535 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K2
14 1202/00700 BOGAZ CAP, END 2
15 |N10/3345018 PISTON KEQESi SEAL, PISTON 1 K1
16 |N10/2003035 PISTON O-RINGI O-RING, PISTON 1 K1
17 |N15/3430438 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 2
18 1201/00500 PISTON PISTON 2
19 |S48/80300 PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, PISTON 2 (K1)
20 [S48/90300 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 2 (K2)




120001 - E3-12-1
SILINDIR, TOMRUK YUKLEYICI
RAM, LOG FORK
NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
063/11606 RK = A1-7-1-OP3
063/11607 RK = A1-7-1-OP2
063/10921 RK = A1-7-1-OP1
1 |154/20200 SILINDIR, TOMRUK RAM, LOG FORK 1
YUKLEYICI
2 |N05/0220200 SEGMAN RETAINING RING 2
3 ]209/20560 SILINDIR BORUSU CYLINDER 1
4 |IN04/3120686 VIDALI PiM SETSCREW 1
5 |N09/9001000 CELIK BILYA STEEL BALL 1
6 ]201/20450 PISTON PISTON 1
7 IN10/1657056 PISTON YATAKLAMA BANDI [GUIDE RING, PISTON 2 K2
8 |N10/3587000 PISTON KEGESI SEAL, PISTON 1 K2
9 |N10/2004035 PISTON O-RINGI O-RING, PISTON 1 K2
10 |S48/80710 PISTON TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, PISTON 1 (K2)
11 |207/00410 MAFSAL YATAGI RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN 1
12 |N08/1210020 GRESORLUK GREASE NIPPLE 1
13 |208/42030 SILINDIR MILI ROD 1
14 1203/05600 KAPAK CAP 1
15 |N10/5404804 TOZ KEGESI SCRAPER 1 K1
16 |N10/4405010 BOGAZ KEGESI U-CAP 1 K1
17 |N10/0404597 BOGAZ YATAKLAMA BANDI |GUIDE RING, END CAP 2 K1
18 1202/03450 BOGAZ CAP, END 1
19 |N10/2006440 BOGAZ O-RINGI O-RING, END CAP 1 K1
20 |S48/90700 BOGAZ TAMIR TAKIMI SEAL KIT, END CAP 1 (K1)
21 |207/00400 MAFSAL YATAGI RADIAL SPHERICAL PLAIN 1

BEARING




F1-3-1/01 120001 -
AKS BASI, ON AKS, SD 80
KNUCKLE, FRONT AXLE, SD 80




F TAHRIK ELEMANLARI

TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS

ON AKS
F1 FRONT AXLE

ARKA AKS
REAR AXLE

SANZUMAN
F3 TRANSMISSION

F4 SANZUMAN ELEMANLARI
TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS

F5 TEKER VE SAFTLAR
WHEELS & SHAFTS




120001 - F2-5-1
DIiFERANSIYEL MONTAJI, ARKA AKS, SD 80
DIFFERENTIAL, ASSEMBLY, REAR AXLE, SD 80
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
0A |F06/15633 DIFERANSIYEL KOMP. DIFFERENTIAL, ASSEMBLY 1 120001 - ™) M24
F06/15634 DIFERANSIYEL KOMP. DIFFERENTIAL, ASSEMBLY 1 ™) - M30
1 F06/15656 DIFERANSIYEL KOVANI CASING, DRIVEHEAD 1
2 RULMAN BEARING 1 = F2-6-1
3 $iM TAKIMI KIT-SHIM 1 = F2-6-1
4 |F06/19720 AYAR PULU KIT-SPACER 1
5 |F06/18410 RULMAN BEARING 1
6 |F06/18377 KEGCE SEAL 1
7 |F06/15658 DISK, EL FRENI DISC, PARK BRAKE 1 120001 - ™) M24
F06/15659 DISK, EL FRENI DISC, PARK BRAKE 1 ™) - X |M30
8 |F06/18040 SOMUN, M24 NUT, M24 1 120001 - ™) M24
F06/18050 SOMUN, M30 NUT, M30 1 ) - X |M30
10 CIVATA BOLT 12 = F2-6-1
11 AYNA MAHRUTI DiSLi, 13/33 |GEAR, CROWN WHEEL AND 1 M24, i F2-6-1
PINION, 13T/33T
AYNA MAHRUTI DiSLi, 13/33 |GEAR, CROWN WHEEL AND 1 M30, & F2-6-1
PINION, 13/33T
12 RULMAN BEARING 2
13 |F06/13890 SOMUN NUT 2
14 |F06/17880 PiM PIN, TENSION 2
16 FREN PISTONU YATAGI HOUSING, BRAKE PISTON 2 = F2-7-1
17 |F06/11020 CIVATA CAPSCREW 8
21 |F06/17891 PiM DOWEL 4
22 |F06/17620 BOSALTMA TAPASI PLUG, MAGNETIC 1
23 |F06/11120 KEGCE SEAL, BONDED 2
27 |F06/17640 SEVIYE TAPASI PLUG, FILLER 1
28 |F06/13821 BAGLANTI SACI, PARK BRACKET, CALIPER 1
FRENI MOUNT, AXLE
29 |F06/17940 CIVATA BOLT 8
NOT / NOTE: (*) PARCA NO SE(;iMi iQiN MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE YETKILI SERVISE BASVURUNUZ./

FOR PART NO SELECTION GET IN TOUCH WITH AUTHORIZED SERVICES WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO




F2-11-1

120001 -
DIiREKSiYON SiLINDiRi MONTAJI VE OKUYUCU, ARKA AKS, SD 80
POWER TRACKROD, REAR AXLE, SD 80
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 F06/10619 ROT KOLU LINK, TRACKROD, AWS 1
1A |F06/12016 KORUK GAITER 1
1B |F06/12017 BAGLANTI JOINT, BALL 1
1C [F06/12014 KORUK GAITER 1
2 |F06/10619 ROT KOLU LINK, TRACKROD, AWS 1
2A |F06/12016 KORUK GAITER 1
2B |F06/12017 BAGLANTI JOINT, BALL 1
2C |F06/12014 KORUK GAITER 1
3 |F06/14920 OKUYUCU DiSKi DISC, SENSOR 1
4 |F06/15672 MUHAFAZA, OKUYUCU PLATE, PROTECTION 1
5 |F06/10660 VIDA, M10x12 BOLT, M10x12 2
6 |F06/16690 OKUYUCU SENSOR, MAGNETIC 1
7 |F06/11006 VIDA, M5x10 CAPSCREW 3
13 |F06/18082 SOMUN NUT, CASTLE 2




F3-5-1 120001 -
GERI VITES KAVRAMA, SANZUMAN, PS760, 102S
CLUTCH - REVERSE, TRANSMISSION, PS760, 102S




F3-10-1 120001 -

YAG KONTROL CUBUGU, SANZUMAN
DIPSTICK, TRANSMISSION OIL LEVEL




F5-2-2 120001 -
ARKA SAFT
PROPSHAFT, TRANSMISSION TO REAR AXLE

SANZUMAN/
TRANSMISSION

ARKA AKS/
REAR AXLE o



PISTON VE SEGMANLAR, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101

PISTONS & RINGS, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-2-3

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIALNO | IcA NOTE
1 |Fo1/41125 PISTON VE SEGMAN TAKIMI[PISTON & RING KIT 4

2 PISTON PISTON & RING KIT 1 |sop

3 PISTON PIMi PISTON PIN 1 |sop

4 |F01/27203 SEGMAN CIRCLIP 2

5 |F01/41128 PiISTON SEGMAN TAKIMI  [PISTON RING KIT 1

NOT/NOTE: (1) SiPARISLERDE MAKINA SERIi NO iLE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERi NO DA MUTLAKA BiLDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




EKSANTRIK (KAM) MiLi, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
TIMING GEAR & CAM SHAFT, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-2-8

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERINO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIALNO | ICA NOTE
1 |F01/31409 EKSANTRIK (KAM) MILI CAM SHAFT 1
2 |F01/31420 iTici TAPPET 8
3 |F01/31430 CUBUK, ITME, KAM PUSH ROD 8
4 |F01/05010 KAMA WOODRUFF KEY 1
NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




YAKIT BESLEME KONTROL BORUSU, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101

BOOST CONTROL PIPE,ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-3-5

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 |F01/41215 BORU, YAKIT-HAVA ORANI [BOOST CONTROL PIPE 1
KONTROL
2 BORU, YAKIT-HAVA ORANI |BOOST CONTROL PIPE 1 |sop
KONTROL
3 |F01/33502 SOMUN UNION NUT 1
4 |F01/33801 SIZDIRMAZLIK ELEMANI OLIVE 1
5 |F01/02001 NIPEL UNION 1
6 |F01/05711 SOMUN NUT 1
7 |F01/05610 SIZDIRMAZLIK ELEMANI OLIVE 1
9 |F01/33470 KELEPCE CLIP 1
1
NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




FAN KASNAGI BAGLANTISI, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
FAN DRIVE, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-6-1

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY [S.c.| SERIALNO | IcA NOTE
1 |F01/41175 FAN SURUCU YATAGI, KMP |FAN DRIVE HOUSING 1

2 FAN SURUCU YATAGI FAN DRIVE HOUSING 1 |sop

3 KASNAK GOBEGI HUB 1 | sop

4 BOSLUK PULU SPACER 1 |sop

5 |Fo1/27207 SEGMAN CIRCLIP 1

6 RULMAN BALL BEARING 2 |sop

7 |F01/23133 CIVATA SCREW 4

NOT/NOTE: (1) SiPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO iLE BIiRLIKTE MOTOR SERi NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




G1-8-2
KULBUTOR KAPAGI, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
CYLINDER HEAD COVER, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
F01/37813 KAPAK COVER 1

2 |F01/23137 CIVATA SCREW 3

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /
WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




G1-9-3
KOR KAPAK, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
BLANKING PLATES, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT

NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
F01/36210 KAPAK, KOR BLANKING PLATE 1

2 |F01/10084 CONTA JOINT 1

3 |F01/23102 CIVATA SCREW 4

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /
WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




BORU, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
PIPES, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-12-3

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET[ S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY |S.c.| SERIALNO | ICA NOTE
1 |Fo1/41346 BAGLANTI BORUSU, KOMP [CONNECTION ASSY. 1

2 BAGLANTI BORUSU CONNECTION 1 |sop

3 |F01/24110 ORING O-RING 1

4 |F01/24109 ORING O-RING 1

5 |F01/23101 CIVATA SCREW 2

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




KASNAK, ALTERNATOR, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
PULLEYS, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-15-3

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 |F01/31150 KASNAK, 2 KANALLI, 2 GROOVE ALTERNATOR 1
ALTERNATOR PULLEY
NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




DRIVE ADAPTOR, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

ADAPTOR, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-18-1

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIALNO | ICA NOTE
1 |F01/41180 ADAPTOR, KOMP ADAPTOR ASSY 1

2 ADAPTOR ADAPTOR 1 |sop

3 |F01/31165 DISLI GEAR 1

4 [Fo1/25205 RULMAN BALL BEARING 1

5 |F01/25210 RULMAN BALL BEARING 1

6 |F01/27205 SEGMAN CIRCLIP 1

7 |FO1/24141 O-RING O-RING 1

8 |F01/23124 CIVATA SCREW 1

9 |F01/23122 CIVATA SCREW 5

NOT/NOTE: (1) SiPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO iLE BIiRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /




G1-20-3
SIZINTI BORUSU, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
L EAK-OFF PIPES, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 F01/35810 SIZINTI BORUSU, TURBO DRAIN PIPE 1
TURBOSARJ

2 |F01/36854 CONTA JOINT 1

3 |F01/36855 CONTA JOINT 1

4 |Fo1/23126 CIVATA SCREW 2

5 |F01/23101 CIVATA SCREW 2

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /
WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




YAKIT TRANSFER POMPASI, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
LIFT PUMP, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-22-1

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 |F01/41320 YAKIT TRANSFER POMPASI|LIFT PUMP ASSY 1

2 YAKIT TRANSFER POMPASI |LIFT PUMP 1 SOP

3 BOSLUK PARGASI SPACER 3 | SOP

4 BAGLANTI PARCASI MOUNTING 3 | SOP

5 |F28/91502 FILTRE IC ELEMAN TAKIMI |FUEL FILTER ELEMENT KIT 1

6 |F01/23128 CIVATA SCREW 3

7 |F01/21312 PUL EASHER 3

8 |F01/37620 BAGLANTI CONNECTION 1

9 |Fo01/81575 TAMIR TAKIMI MOUNTING KIT 1

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




G1-25-1
YAG BASINC MUSURU, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101
LUBRICATION OIL PRESSURE SWITCH/GAUGE, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

NO | PARGANO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY |s.c.| SERIALNO | IicA NOTE
1 |515/23003 MUSUR, YAG BASING OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1

NOT/NOTE: (1) SIPARISLERDE MAKINA SERI NO ILE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERI NO DA MUTLAKA BILDIRILMELIDIR. /
WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




UST CONTA TAMIR TAKIMI, MOTOR 1104C-44T, RG38101

TOP SERVICE KIT, ENGINE 1104C-44T, RG38101

G1-28-1

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C.| SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
1 |Fo1/10485 TAMIR TAKIMI, UST CONTA |TOP JOINT & GASKET KIT 1
NOT/NOTE: (1) SiPARISLERDE MAKINA SERIi NO iLE BIRLIKTE MOTOR SERi NO DA MUTLAKA BiLDIRILMELIDIR. /

WHILE ORDERING ENGINE SERIAL NO MUST BE INFORMED WITH MACHINE SERIAL NO.




G2-2-3-OP 120001 -
YAGLI FILTRE
AIR FILTER AND PRE- CLEANER, WITH OIL




120001 - 121591

RADYATOR, YAG SOGUTUCU VE BAGLANTILARI
RADIATOR - OIL COOLER AND FITTINGS

H1-1-1/03

NO PARGA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
*012/00001
1 ]018/90417 SU RADYATORU VE RADIATOR AND FAN 1 |SOP
DAVLUMBAZ, KOMP. COWLING, ASSY
2 |F25/11212 SU SOGUTUCU RADYATOR |RADIATOR, WATER 1
COOLER
3 |020/40037 DAVLUMBAZ COWLING, FAN 1 120001 - 120593
020/40039 DAVLUMBAZ COWLING, FAN 1 120594 - 120722 X (1), (2)
020/40037 DAVLUMBAZ COWLING, FAN 1 120723 - 120844
020/40039 DAVLUMBAZ COWLING, FAN 1 120845 -
4 1816/00615 FITIL STRIP 1
5 [N01/0222078 CIVATA M8x15 BOLT M8x15 6
6 [N03/0020111 PUL M8 WASHER M8 6
7 |020/01656 BAGLANTI SACI BRACKET, MOUNTING 2
8 |810/40006 GROMET GROMMET 4
9 |020/21088 YUzUK RING 4
10 |N03/0020018 PUL, M10 WASHER, M10 4
11 |[N01/0222462 CIVATA M10x25 BOLT M10x25 4
12 |F25/12040 YAG SOGUTUCU, KOMP. OIL COOLER, ASSY 1
13 |F25/12041 SANZUMAN YAG OIL COOLER, 1
SOGUTUCU TRANSMISSION
14 |F25/12042 HIDROLIK YAG SOGUTUCU |OIL COOLER, HYDRAULIC 1
15 |N04/4320362 CIVATA M6x15 BOLT M6x15 4
16 |[N01/0222114 CIVATA M8x20 BOLT M8x20 4
17 |NO1/0222438 CIVATA M10x20 BOLT M10x20 4
18 |N03/0020111 PUL M8 WASHER M8 4

NOT / NOTE:

(1) F99/30015 NOLU FAN ANCAK 020/40029 (POZ NO:37), N01/0380494 (POZ NO:38) VE 020/40039 NOLU DAVLUMBAZ

(SAYFA:H1-1-1) ILE BIRLIKTE ESKi FAN YERINE KULLANILABILIR / FAN WITH NO F99/30015 ONLY CAN BE USED INSTEAD
OF THE OLD ONE WITH 020/40029 (ITEM:37), NO1/0380494 (ITEM:38) AND 020/40039 (FAN COWLING) (PAGE H1-1-1)
(2) 120590 SERI NO DA DAHIL / ALSO COVERS THE SERIAL NUMBER 120590




120011 - 121591

SOGUTMA SiSTEMI, HIDROLIK VE SANZUMAN YAGI
COOLING SYSTEM, HYDRAULIC AND TRANSMISSION OIL

H1-3-1/02

NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERI NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
018/42222 RK
018/42122 RK
1 |452/50554 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
2 1632/5521065 HORTUM HOSE 1 120011 -
3 |806/24038 NIPEL ADAPTER 1
4 |664/2224200 HORTUM HOSE 1 120011 -
5 |N16/3770073 RAKOR- T TEE 1 120011 -
6 632/5521230 HORTUM HOSE 1
7 1632/5525320 HORTUM HOSE 1
8 |701/5919140 HORTUM HOSE 1 120001 - 120018
653/335B140 HORTUM HOSE 1 120019 - 120593 | X
701/335B140 HORTUM HOSE 1 120594 - Y
9 |701/5919250 HORTUM HOSE 1 120001 - 120018
653/3351255 HORTUM HOSE 1 120019 - 120593 | X
701/3351255 HORTUM HOSE 1 120594 - Y
10 |510/12200 KABLO BAGI CLIP 13
11 |806/08011 NIPEL ADAPTER 1 120001 - 120018
806/24026 NIPEL ADAPTER 1 120019 - X
12 |N03/0000015 PUL WASHER 2
13 |N07/4016025 KELEPCE (16-25) CLIP (216-25) 4 120001 - 120018
14 |N16/3430940 NIPEL ADAPTER 1 120001 - 120018
806/24026 NIPEL ADAPTER 1 120019 - X
15 |452/51580 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1 120001 - 120018
452/51581 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1 120019 - X
16 |814/03016 TAPA PLUG 1
17 |NO3/0000005 PUL WASHER 1
18 |806/24036 NIPEL ADAPTER 2
19 |N03/0000030 PUL WASHER 2
20 |452/50711 TESISAT BORUSU PIPE 1
21 [N10/2002525 O-RING O-RING 1 120011 -
22 |N03/0000025 PUL WASHER 1
23 (814/03012 TAPA PLUG 1




120051 - H1-6-1/03
KLiMA, KABIN DONANIMI, SOGUTMA SIiSTEMi
AIR CONDITIONER, CAB, COOLING SYSTEM
NO PARCA NO TANIM ADET| S.K. SERIi NO D.T. NOT
NO PART NO DESCRIPTION QTY | S.C. SERIAL NO ICA NOTE
* CAB011/03/03/002 RK
*V011/03/13 RK
1 018/29534 TAVAN D(")SEMESI, ARKA TRIMMING, INTERIOR 1 SOP | 120051 - Y, G1
REAR, ASSY
2 F32/19041 i(,) TAVAN, ARKA TRIMMING, INTERIOR REAR 1 120051 -
5 1018/29533 TAVAN D(")SEMESI, ON TRIMMING, INTERIOR 1 SOP | 120051 - Y, G1
FRONT, ASSY
6 F32/19031 i(,) TAVAN, ON TRIMMING,INTERIOR 1 120051 -
7 F28/10106 FILTRE FILTER 1 120051 -
8 ]020/02091 FILTRE KAPAK SACI COVER, FILTER 1 120051 -
9 |N04/1150361 VIDA 3,9x19 SCREW 6 120051 -
10 |F25/20512 MENFEZ VENT, AIR 2 120051 -
11 1799/00120 DRAIN HORTUMU HOSE 2
12 |N01/0222138 CIVATA M8x25 BOLT M8x25 4
13 [N03/0100017 PUL M8 WASHER M8 4
14 |N03/1170017 YAYLI PUL M8 WASHER M8 4
15 [N02/0000200 SIKMA SOMUNU NUT 4
16 1018/29370 KLIMA UNITESI AIR CONDITIONER 1 SOP
17 FAN KABLOSU CABLE, FAN 1 = C1-8-1
18 1020/11798 KLIMA KAPAK SACI COVER PLATE, AIR 1 120051 - Y, G1
CONDITIONER
19 |F25/20620 EVAPARATOR EVAPARATOR 1
20 |NO1/5870026 CIVATA M4x10 BOLT M4x10 2
N04/1150338 VIDA SCREW 2 Y
21 |N02/0000180 SOMUN M4 NUT M4 2
N03/0020001 PUL M4 WASHER M4 2 120001 - ™)
22 |F25/20110 FAN FAN 2 ™)
23 |019/29363 KLIMA GOVDE SACI MOUNTING PLATE 1 120051 - Y, G1
24 |N10/2500508 O-RING O-RING 1
25 |806/99988 VALF RAKORU ADAPTER 1
26 |N10/2500708 O-RING O-RING 1
27 |N04/1150361 VIDA SCREW 22 120001 -
N04/1150338 VIDA SCREW 16 - 120623 Y
N04/1150338 VIDA SCREW 18 120624 -
28 |F25/20411 TERMOSTAT THERMOSTAT 1
29 |816/02406 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
30 |816/02402 {ZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 4
31 1816/02401 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 2
32 |816/02403 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
33 |816/02404 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
34 1816/02405 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
35 1816/02407 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
36 |816/02408 iZOLASYON KE(;ESi SEAL, INSULATION 1
37 |018/29468 KLIMA ANAHTARI - LAMBA |AC. SWITCH AND LIGHT 1 SOP
GRUBU GROUP
38 1020/40181 KONSOL, KLIMALI, SAG DUCT, RIGHT, WITH AC 1
39 |520/35000 ANAHTAR TABLASI SWITCH HOUSING 1
40A |520/30550 DUGME, KLIMA BUTTON, AC 1
40B |520/20000 ANAHTAR, KLIMA SWITCH, AC 1
41A |554/01000 SViQ, KLIMA FAN SWITCH, AC FAN 1
41B |520/30800 DUGME, KLIMA FAN BUTTON, AC FAN 1
42 |N04/1210350 SAC VIDASI SCREW 6
43 |N02/0000180 SIKMA SOMUNU NUT 4 120051 -
44 1810/40059 DURDURUCU STOPPER 2 120051 -
45 |N04/1520758 VIDA M4x15 SCREW M4x15 4 120051 -
46 |F25/20512 MENFEZ VENT, AIR 2 120051 -
47 1020/02208 TERMOSTAT KAPAK SACI COVER 1 120624 -
48 |N04/1150349 VIDA SCREW 5
49 |814/00176 TAPA PLUG 1 120468 -
50 |F25/20460 CAMUR TUTUCU MUD HOLDER 1




K1-6-1/02 120845 -
AVADANLIK TAKIMI
TOOL KIT




PARGA NUMARASINA GORE iCINDEKILER
PART NO iNDEX

M 102S)

PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO
||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO
|[632/5521065 H1-3-1/02 2 |[663/1121195 E1-6-2-OP1/03 27 |[664/2226160 E1-5-5-OP/01 2
|[632/5521065 ~ H1-3-1/03 2 |[e63/1121250  E1-5-9-OP1 5 |[e64/2226160  E1-5-6-OP 2
|[632/5521070 E1-1-1 1 |[663/1121260 E1-7-1 9 |{664/2226160 E1-5-6-OP/01 2
|l632/5521070  E1-1-1/01 1 |[e63/1122200  E1-5-9-OP2 6 |[e64/2226265 ~ E1-4-1/02 5
|[632/5521230 H1-3-1 6 |[663/1122200 E1-6-2-OP1/03 15 |[e64/222A065  A1-7-1-OP1 15
|[632/5521230  H1-3-1/02 6 |le63/1123135  E1-7-1 14 |[e64/222A065  E1-4-2 19
|[632/5521270 H1-3-1/03 6 |{663/1124100 E1-3-1-OP2/02 1 |[e64/222A255  E1-5-7 10
|[632/5521320  H1-3-1/03 7 |[e63/1124100  E1-4-5-0P 3 |[e64/222A255  E1-5-7/01 10
|[632/5524057 H1-3-1 2 |[e63/1126043 A1-7-1-OP1 11 |[e64/222B072  A1-5-1 22
le32/5525110  H1-3-1 4 |[e63/1126100  A1-1-1/02 14 |[e64/222B092  A1-1-1/02 17
|[632/5525320 H1-3-1 7 |[e63/1126130 A1-1-1-OP 15 |[e64/222B092  A1-1-1/02 18
|[632/5525320  H1-3-1/02 7 |[e63/1126140  E1-5-2-OP1 5 |[e64/222B110  E1-4-3-/03 9
|[651/1120040 B4-5-3-OP3 14 |[663/1126140 E1-5-2-OP1 9 |[e64/222B115  A1-6-1-OP1 14
|[e51/1120060 A1-6-1-OP1 13 |le63/1126140  E1-7-1 10 |[e64/222B180  E1-5-8 9
|[651/1120060  A1-6-1-OP2 13 |[663/1126145 E1-5-2-OP1 9 |[e64/222B180  E1-5-8/01 9
[e51/1121035  A1-7-1-OP2 9 |[e63/1126165 ~ E1-5-2-OP2 2 |[s64/222c090  E1-4-3/02 6
|[e51/1121055  A1-7-1-OP2 8 |{663/1128085 E1-2-1 9 |[e64/222C093  E1-4-3/02 6
|le51/1121055  A1-7-1-OP2/01 8 |le63/1128105  E1-2-1 8 |[e64/222Cc093  E1-4-3-/03 6
|[e51/1121060  A1-7-1-OP2 7 |[e63/112A044  E1-5-4 8 |[e64/222C115  B4-5-3-OP3 18
|le51/1121060  A1-7-1-OP2/01 7 |[e63/112A044  E1-5-4/01 8 |[e64/222c125  B4-5-3-OP1/01 13
|[651/1121060  A2-5-1 3 |[e63/112A051  E1-5-4 9 |[e64/222C125  B4-5-3-OP2/02 14
le51/1121075  A1-7-1-OP2 17 |[e63/112A051  E1-5-4/01 9 |[e64/222H080  A1-6-1-OP3 47
|[e51/1121075  A1-7-1-OP2/01 17 |[e63/112B185  E1-5-9-OP1 6 |[e64/222k060  E1-4-2 20
|le51/1121075  A2-5-1 4 |[e63/112E055  E1-2-1 14 |[e64/222K080  E1-4-1/02 9
|[651/1124045  A1-7-1-OP2 16 |[e63/112E066  E1-2-1 13 |[e64/222N090  E1-4-3/02 10
[651/1124045  A1-7-1-OP2/01 16 |[e63/112G030  A1-7-1-OP1 16 |[s64/222N095  E1-4-3/02 9
|[652/222B215  A1-7-1-OP2 15 |[e63/112G045  E1-6-2-OP1/03 11 |[e64/222N200  E1-4-1/02 4
|[652/222B215  A1-7-1-OP2/01 15 |[e63/112K030  A1-7-1-OP1 12 |[e65/3320150  E1-5-5 1
|[653/3351255 H1-3-1/02 9 |[e63/212N100 A1-1-1/02 13 |{665/3320150 E1-5-5/01 1
|[e53/335B140  H1-3-1/02 8 |[e63/2112N130  A1-1-1-0OP 12 |[e65/3320155  E1-5-7 1
|[654/442K190  A2-1-1-OP1 21 |[e64/2220060  A1-1-1-OP 13 |{665/3320155 E1-5-8 1
|le63/1120051  E1-4-5-0P 4 |le64/2220155  E1-5-6 2 |[e65/3320155  E1-6-1-0P2/02 5
|[663/1120060  A1-6-1-OP3 46 |{664/2220155 E1-5-6/01 2 |{665/3320155 E1-6-2-OP2 3
le63/1120140  E1-8-1 3 |[e64/2220155  E1-5-7/01 2 |[e65/3320165 ~ E1-5-7/01 1
|{663/1120155 E1-5-4 1 |{664/2220155 E1-5-8/01 3 |{665/3320165 E1-5-8/01 1
|le63/1120155  E1-5-4/01 1 |[e64/2220165 ~ E1-5-5 2 |[e65/3320175  E1-5-6 1
|{663/1120160 E1-5-2-OP2 1 |{664/2220165 E1-5-5/01 2 |{665/3320175 E1-5-6/01 1
|le63/1120165  E1-5-4 2 |le64/2220165  E1-5-7 2 |[e65/3320280  E1-5-5 7
|[663/1120170 E1-2-1 20 |{664/2220165 E1-5-8 3 |{665/3320280 E1-5-5/01 7
|le63/1120170  E1-5-4/01 2 |[e64/2220270  E1-5-5 8 |[e65/3320280  E1-5-5-0P 8
|[663/1120235 E1-5-9-OP2 5 |{664/2220270 E1-5-5/01 8 |{665/3320280 E1-5-5-OP/01 8
|[663/1120235  E1-6-2-OP1/03 18 |[e64/2220270  E1-5-5-0P 7 |[e65/3320310  E1-5-6 7
|[663/1121040  A1-6-1-OP3 41 |[664/2220270 E1-5-5-OP/01 7 |{665/3320310 E1-5-6/01 7
le63/1121040  E1-8-1 2 |[e64/2220310  E1-5-6-OP 8 |[e65/3320310  E1-5-6-OP 7
|[663/1121065 E1-5-4 5 |[664/2220310 E1-5-6-OP/01 8 |{665/3320310 E1-5-6-OP/01 7
|le63/1121065  E1-5-4/01 5 |[e64/2220325  E1-5-6 8 |[e65/3321170  E1-6-1-OP1/02 3
|[663/1121075 E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 4 |{664/2220325 E1-5-6/01 8 |{665/3321180 E1-5-6-OP 1
|le63/1121075 E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 4 |[e64/2221000  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 7 |[e65/3321180  E1-5-6-OP/O1 1
|[663/1121075 E1-3-1-0P2/02 1 |{664/2221090 E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 7 |{665/3321190 A2-3-1-OP1 35
|l663/1121095  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 5 |[e64/2221090  E1-3-1-0P2/02 6 |[e65/3321190  A2-3-1-0OP2 34
|[663/1121095 E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 5 |{664/2221090 E1-4-3/02 12 |{665/3321250 E1-6-1-OP1/02 8
|le63/1121005  E1-3-1-0P2/02 4 |[e64/2221160  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 2 |[e65/3321250  E1-6-1-0P2/02 11
|[663/1121125 E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 3 |[664/2221160 E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 2 |{665/3321250 E1-6-2-OP1/03 22
|le63/1121125  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 3 |le64/2221260  E1-5-7 7 |[e65/3321250  E1-6-2-OP2 11
|[663/1121125 E1-3-1-0P2/02 3 |[664/2221260 E1-5-7/01 7 |{665/3321260 E1-5-7 8
|le63/1121125  E1-4-5-0P 3 |[e64/2221260  E1-5-8 6 |[e65/3321260  E1-5-7/01 8
|[663/1121135 E1-6-1-OP2/02 3 |[664/2221260 E1-5-8/01 6 |{665/3321260 E1-5-8 8
|le63/1121160  E1-2-1 12 |[e64/2222075  E1-4-2 5 |[e65/3321260  E1-5-8/01 8
|le63/1121160  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 2 |l664/2223055  A1-6-1-OP2 22 |le65/3322100  A2-51 22
|le63/1121160  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 2 |[e64/2224130  E1-2-1 1 |[e65/3326165 ~ A2-2-1-1-OP5/01 13
|[663/1121160 E1-5-9-OP1 1 |{664/2224200 H1-3-1/02 4 |{665/3326165 E1-5-5-OP 1
le63/1121160  E1-5-9-OP2 1 |[s64/2224200  H1-3-1/03 4 |[e65/3326165 ~ E1-5-5-0P/01 1
|[663/1121165 E1-1-1/01 2 |{664/2225055 A1-6-1-OP2 14 |{665/3326165 E1-6-2-OP1/03 26
|le63/1121185  E1-5-9-OP1 2 |[e64/2225175  E1-2-1 2 |[e65/3326190  A2-1-1-OP1/01 22
|l663/1121185 E1-5-9-OP2 2 |[664/2226160 E1-5-5-OP 2 |[665/3326210  A2-1-1-OP1 21

EK -8




PARGA NUMARASINA GORE iCINDEKILER

PART NO iNDEX e 102S)

PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO
||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO
|[F18r21111 E2-1-1-OP3 2 |[F25721000 H1-5-1/02 10 |[F31/13107 D2-1-1/03 17
|[F18/21116 E2-1-1-OP4/01 2 |[F25/93050 H1-4-1/01 37 |[F31/24102 D2-1-1/03 30
|[F18/21120 E2-1-1-OP5/02 2 |[F28/10105 H1-6-1 7 |[F31/14104 D1-6-1-2/02 23
|[F18/21125 E2-1-1-OP2/02 2 |[F28/10106 H1-6-1/03 7 |[F31/14104 D1-6-1-2/03 23
|[F18/22210 E2-2-1/02 2 |[F28/10155 B2-7-1/02 9 |[F31/14105 D1-6-1-2/02 23
|[F18/22211 E2-2-1/02 2 |[F28/10253 G2-2-1 27 |[F31/24105 D1-6-1-2/03 23
|[F18/22213 E2-2-1/03 2 |[F28112601 G2-2-1 4 |[F31/14200 H1-4-1/01 24
|[F18/23800 E2-17-1-OP 2 |[F28/12601 G2-2-3-OP 5 |[F32/10510 B2-9-1/01 6
|[F18/23810 E2-16-1-OP 2 |[F28112602 G2-2-1 3 |[F32/10565 B2-1-5 32
|[F18/30000 E2-3-1-OP1 2 |[F28/12602 G2-2-1 25 |[F32/10650 B2-1-5 5
|[F18/51000 E2-4-1 2 |[F28112602 G2-2-3-OP 4 |[F32/10660 B2-1-5 4
|[F18/61000 E2-9-1-OP1/01 2 |[F28/12603 G2-2-1 5 |[F32/10752 B2-1-1 1
|[F18/61001 E2-9-1-OP1/01 2 |[F28112603 G2-2-3-OP 6 |[F32718105 B2-1-4/02 38
|[F18/61050 E2-9-1-OP2/01 2 |[F28/12604 G2-2-1 6 |[F32/18106 B2-1-4/02 41
|[F18/61051 E2-9-1-OP2/01 2 |[F28/12604 G2-2-3-OP 7 |[F32/18120 B2-1-2/02 8
|[F18/61052 E2-9-1-OP2/01 2 |[F28/13010 G2-2-1 23 |[F32/18121 B2-1-3/02 8
|[F18/72000 E2-8-1/01 13 |[F28/13011 G2-2-1 26 |[F32/18600 B2-7-1/02 4
|[F18/81010 E2-11-1 2 |[F28/13500 G2-2-1 2 |[F32/18690 B2-7-1/02 3
|[F18/83010 E2-22-1-OP 2 |[F28/13500 G2-2-3-OP 3 |[F32/18710 B2-4-1/04 12
|[F18/88000 A1-7-1-OP2 11 |[F28/13600 E1-8-1 21 |[F32/29001 H1-4-1/01 2
|[F18/88000 A1-7-1-OP2/01 11 |[F28/15000 G2-2-1 8 |[F32719011 H1-4-1/01 3
|[F18/88000 E2-19-1 2 |[F28/15010 G2-2-1 9 |[F32/19021 H1-4-1/01 1
|[F18/88110 E2-14-1-OP/01 6 |[F28115020 G2-2-1 10 |[F32719030 H1-6-1 6
|[F18/88110 E2-14-2-OP/01 1 |[F28/26500 G1-10-1 1 |[F32/19031 H1-6-1/03 6
|[F18/90500 A2-1-1-OP1 19 |[F28134000 B1-5-1/02 15 |[F32719040 H1-6-1 2
|[F18/90500 A2-1-1-OP1/01 19 |[F28/35000 B1-5-1/02 28 |[F32/29041 H1-6-1/03 2
|[F18/90510 E2-6-1 10 |[F28/50011 B1-5-1/02 10 |[F32/20157 B2-7-1/02 6
|[F18/98000 E2-22-1-OP 5 |[F28/50900 B1-5-1/02 34 |[F32/20159 B2-7-1/02 6
|[F18/99220 E2-12-1-OP 2 |[F28/51001 B1-5-1/02 12 |[F32721060 B2-1-5 24
|[F18/99220 E2-20-1 2 |[F28/51002 B1-5-1/02 13 |[F32/21061 B2-1-5 27
|[F18/99226 E2-6-1 5 |[F28/51003 B1-5-1/02 11 |[F32/21062 B2-1-5 25
|[F18/99227 E2-6-1 7 |[F28/51004 B1-5-1/02 14 |[F32/21063 B2-1-5 28
|[F18/99229 E1-4-3/02 16 |[F28/51005 B1-5-1/02 33 |[F32/21064 B2-1-5 30
|[F18/99400 E2-13-1 2 |[F28/91002 G2-3-1/01 7 |[F32/21065 H1-2-1/01 5
|[F21/11000 E2-7-1 7 |[F28191502 G1-22-1 5 |[F32/21066 B2-1-5 26
|[F21/90030 B2-1-2/02 26 |[F28/91551 B1-7-1/01 8 |[F33/21001 B2-1-4/02 35
|[F21/90030 B2-1-3/02 26 |[F28193003 G2-2-1 24 |[F33/21010 B2-1-4/02 7
|[F21/90035 B2-1-4/02 21 |[F28/99010 G2-2-3-OP 20 |[F33/21013 B2-1-4/02 7
|[F25/11212 H1-1-1/03 2 |[F30713010 D2-2-1 2 |[F33721020 B2-1-4/02 9
|[F25/11214 H1-1-1/04 2 |[F30/13020 D2-2-1 2 |[F33/21025 B2-1-4/02 5
|[F25/12040 H1-1-1/03 12 |[F30192300 D2-2-1 4 |[F33/21031 B2-1-2/02 12
|[F25/12041 H1-1-1/03 13 |[F30/93500 E2-8-1/01 2 |[F33/21035 B2-1-3/02 12
|[F25/12042 H1-1-1/03 14 |[F30r93500 E2-8-1/01 16 |[F33721040 B2-1-4/02 44
|[F25/12050 H1-1-1/04 12 |[F30793501 E2-8-1/01 16 |[F33/21045 B2-1-4/02 46
|[F25/12051 H1-1-1/04 13 |[F30r93510 E2-14-1-OP/01 2 |[F33/21101 B2-1-2/02 39
|[F25/12052 H1-1-1/04 14 |[F30/93512 E2-14-1-OP/01 2 |[F33/21106 B2-1-3/02 39
|[F25/19010 E1-8-1 19 |[F30/93514 E2-14-1-OP/01 2 |[F41/90962 F5-1-1 3
|[F25/20010 G2-5-1 2 |[F30/93516 E2-14-1-0P2 2 |[F42/44000 F5-1-1 2
|[F25/20110 H1-4-1/01 15 |[F30r93600 E2-8-1/01 2 |[F42/64200 F5-1-1 2
|[F25/20110 H1-6-1 22 |[F30/93600 E2-8-1/01 16 |[F45/01030 A2-1-1-OP1 4
|[F25/20110 H1-6-1/03 22 |[F31/12000 D2-1-1 2 |[F45/01030 A2-1-1-OP1/01 4
|[F25/20411 H1-6-1 28 |[F31/12010 D2-1-1/03 2 |[F45/01060 A2-1-1-OP1 5A
|[F25/20411 H1-6-1/03 28 |[F31/13000 D1-6-1-2/02 24 |[F45/01060 A2-1-1-OP1/01  5A
|[F25/20450 E1-8-1 9 |[F31/13000 D1-6-1-2/03 24 |[F45/01065 A2-1-1-OP1 5B
|[F25/20460 H1-6-1/03 50 |[F31/13000 D2-1-1/03 29 |[F45/01065 A2-1-1-OP1/01 5B
|[F25/20505 B2-3-1/02 5 |[F31/23011 D1-6-1-2/02 24 |[F45/01414 A2-2-1-2-OP6  34-3
|[F25/20511 H1-6-1 10 |[F31/23011 D1-6-1-2/03 24 |[F45/01415 A2-2-1-2-OP6  34-2
|[F25/20512 H1-6-1/03 10 |[F31/23101 D2-1-1 17 |[F45/01420 A2-2-1-2-OP5/01 39A
|[F25/20512 H1-6-1/03 46 |[F31/23102 D2-1-1/03 17 |[F45/01420 A2-2-1-2-OP6 34
|[F25/20515 B2-3-1/02 3 |[F31/23103 D1-6-1-2 2 |[F45/01425 A2-2-1-2-OP5/01 39B
|[F25/20562 H1-5-1/02 18 |[F31/13104 D1-6-1-2/02 2 |[F45/01425 A2-2-1-2-OP6  34-1
|[F25/20570 H1-5-1/02 18 |[F31/13104 D1-6-1-2/03 2 |[F45/04000 A2-2-1-1-0P3 2
|[F25/20620 H1-6-1 19 |[F31/13105 D1-6-1-2/02 2 |[F45/04010 A2-2-1-1-0P4 1
|[F25/20620 H1-6-1/03 19 |[F31/13105 D1-6-1-2/03 2 |[F45/04100 A2-2-1-1-0P3 8
|[F25/20800 H1-4-1/01 20 |[F31/13106 D2-1-1/03 17 |[F45/04120 A2-2-1-1-OP3 8

EK - 18



PARGA NUMARASINA GORE iCINDEKILER
PART NO iNDEX

M 102S)

PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO PARCA NO SAYFA NO NO
||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO ||PART NO PAGE NO NO
|[N13/0010090  B2-4-1/04 5 |[N16/3450129  E1-6-2-OP2 15 |[N16/3750094  E1-1-7-OP3 2
|[N13/0165180  B2-6-1 3 [[N16/3450143  E1-6-2-0P1/03 10 |[N16/3750094  E1-1-7-OP4 2
|[N13/0165180  D1-2-1-OP1/02 19 |[N16/3450143  E1-6-2-OP2 16 |[N16/3750094  E1-5-1-OP2/02 15
[[N13/0165180  D1-2-1-O0P2/01 12 |[N16/3470016  G2-2-1 20 |[N16/3750094  E1-6-1-OP2/02 4
|[N14/0010650  E2-18-1 11 |[N16/3470521  H1-3-1/03 11 |[N16/3750094  E1-6-2-OP1/03 29
|[N14/0013201  E1-6-2-OP1/03 6 |[N16/3490234  H1-3-1/03 14 |[N16/3750094  E1-6-2-OP2 6
|[N15/3430438  E3-10-1 17 |[N16/3490276  B1-5-1/02 2 |[N16/3750108  E1-1-6-OP2 7
|[N15/3430438  E3-11-4-0P 6 |[N16/3500192  E1-5-2-OP1 1 |[N16/3750108  E1-1-7-OP2 7
|[N15/6450628  B2-1-4/02 26 |[N16/3570143  B4-3-3-2 26 |[N16/3770045 ~ E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 13
|[N15/6450008  D2-4-1-0P2/04 7 |[N16/3570143  B4-3-3-2/02 26 |[N16/3770073  H1-3-1/02 5
|[N15/6450938  B4-3-3-2 17 [[N16/3570143  E3-10-1 4 |[N16/3770073  H1-3-1/03 5
|[N15/6450938  B4-3-3-2/02 17 |[N16/3570144  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 10 |[N16/3790031  E1-1-5-0P3 7
|[N15/6451298  E2-2-1/02 14 |[N16/3570144  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 10 |[N16/3790031  E1-3-1-OP2/02 10
|[N15/6451338  D2-3-1-0P2 14 |[N16/3570248  E1-4-2 21 |[N16/3790031  E1-6-1-0P2/02 2
|[N15/6451678  A1-6-1-OP3 28 |[N16/3570249  E1-4-1/02 8 |[N16/3790038  A1-7-1-OP2/01 48
|[N15/6451938  A1-4-1/03 15 [[N16/3610129  E1-5-4 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-1-1/01 13
|[N15/6451938  A1-6-1-OP3 24 |[N16/3610129  E1-5-4/01 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 13
|[N15/6452168  B4-3-1-2/03 21 [[N16/3610129  E1-5-9-OP1 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 13
|[N15/6452538  A1-5-1 3 [[N16/3610129  E1-5-9-OP2 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-3-1-OP2/02 11
|[N15/6452538  B4-3-1-2/03 9 [[N16/3610129  E1-6-2-OP1/03 21 |[N16/3790038  E1-5-4 11
|[N15/6452578  B4-1-1 1 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-5 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-5-4/01 11
|[N15/6452578  B4-3-1-2/03 9 [[N16/3610212  E1-5-5/01 3 |[N16/3790038  E1-6-1-0P2/02 2
|[N15/6453438  A2-4-1 3 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-5-OP 4 |[N16/3790038  E1-7-1 11
|[N15/6453498  B4-3-1-2/03 5 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-5-OP/01 4 |[N16/3790038  E1-8-1 34
|[N16/3430234  E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 9 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-6 4 |[N16/3790073  E1-4-3/02 11
|[N16/3430234  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 9 [[N16/3610212  E1-5-6/01 4 |[N16/3790073  E1-4-5-0P 6
|[N16/3430283  E2-9-1-OP1/01 3 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-6-OP 5 |[N16/3790108  H1-3-1 5
|[N16/3430283  E2-9-1-OP2/01 3 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-6-OP/01 5 [[N16/5110121  E2-21-1-0P 6
|[N16/3430290  A1-7-1-OP2 10 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-7 4 |[N16/5110191  E2-21-1-OP 10
[[N16/3430290  A1-7-1-OP2/01 10 [[N16/3610212  E1-5-7/01 4 |[N16/5130496  E1-1-3 5
|[N16/3430290  E2-8-1/01 9 |[N16/3610212  E1-5-8 4 |[N16/6611120  E2-10-1/01 1
|[N16/3430290  E2-19-1 4 [[N16/3610212  E1-5-8/01 4 |[N16/6631082  B4-3-3-2 24
|[N16/3430360  A1-7-1-OP2 14 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-5 4 |[N16/6631082  B4-3-3-2/02 24
|[N16/3430360  A1-7-1-OP2/01 14 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-5/01 4 |[N16/9900070  A1-5-1 20
|[N16/3430360  E2-8-1/01 14 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-5-OP 5 |[N16/9900070  E1-7-1 1
|[N16/3430360  E2-19-1 5 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-5-O0P/01 5 |[N16/9900100  E1-6-1-OP1/02 16
|[N16/3430814  E2-4-1 7 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-6 3 |[N16/9900100  E1-6-1-OP2/02 19
|[N16/3430814  E2-7-1 6 [[N16/3610234  E1-5-6/01 3 |[N16/9900100  E1-6-2-OP1/03 31
|[N16/3430814  E2-12-1-OP 7 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-6-OP 4 |[N16/K550303  E1-4-3/02 14
|[N16/3430849  A1-7-1-OP2/01 10 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-6-OP/01 4 |[N17/3570150  B4-3-3-2 27
|[N16/3430849  E2-3-1-OP1 5 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-7 3 |[N17/3570150  B4-3-3-2/02 27
|[N16/3430849  E2-7-1 4 [[N16/3610234  E1-5-7/01 3 |[N17/3570164  E1-1-1/01 11
|[N16/3430849  E2-10-1/01 2 |[N16/3610234  E1-5-8 2 |[N17/3570164  E1-2-1 6
|[N16/3430849  E2-13-1 4 [[N16/3610234  E1-5-8/01 2 |[N17/3570164  E2-18-1 9
|[N16/3430849  E2-15-1/02 4 |[N16/3610234  E1-6-1-OP1/02 4 [[N17/3570248  E1-4-4 4
|[N16/3430849  E2-15-2 4 |[N16/3610234  E1-6-1-OP2/02 7 [[N17/3570276  E1-1-1 11
|[N16/3430940  E2-4-1 5 |[N16/3610234  E1-6-2-OP1/03 25 |[N17/3570276 ~ E1-4-3-/03 13
|[N16/3430940  E2-7-1 3 |[N16/3610234  E1-6-2-OP2 4 [[N17/3570290  E1-4-3/02 20
|[N16/3430940  E2-15-1/02 3 |[N16/3610276 ~ E1-6-1-OP1/02 5 |[N18/3570164  E2-18-1 8
|[N16/3430940  E2-15-1/02 3 |[N16/3610276 ~ E1-6-1-OP2/02 8 |[N18/3570290  E1-4-3/02 21
|[N16/3430040  E2-15-2 3 [[N16/3610276 ~ E1-6-2-OP1/03 24 [[N50/0100108  A2-3-1-OP1 21
|[N16/3430940  E2-18-1 6 |[N16/3610276 ~ E1-6-2-OP2 8 |[N50/0100108  A2-3-1-0OP2 21
|[N16/3430040  H1-3-1 14 [[N16/3730702  E1-4-3/02 18 [[No9/3331608  E1-8-1 35
|[N16/3430940  H1-3-1/02 14 [[N16/3750045  E1-2-1 10 |[N99/3334012  A2-3-1-0OP1 28
|[N16/3430075  E2-4-1 4 [[N16/3750045 ~ E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 1 N99/3334012  A2-3-1-OP2 28
[[N16/3430975  E2-10-1/01 11 |[N16/3750045 ~ E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 1 501/83010 G1-5-1 4
|[N16/3430981  E2-3-1-OP1 4 |[N16/3750045  E1-6-2-0P1/03 12 S06/90000-N  F2-7-1 26
|[N16/3450094  E1-5-9-OP1 7 |[N16/3750073 ~ E1-3-1-OP1-1/01 1 509/01060 E2-10-1/01 16
|[N16/3450094  E1-5-9-OP2 7 [[N16/3750073  E1-3-1-OP1-2/01 1 S09/01060 E2-21-1-OP 18
[[N16/3450094  E1-6-2-OP1/03 9 [[N16/3750080  E1-6-2-OP1/03 3 509/01100 E2-10-1/01 15
|[N16/3450122  E1-4-2 6 [[N16/3750094  E1-1-5-OP2 2 509/01100 E2-21-1-OP 17
[IN16/3450122  E1-5-8 10 |[N16/37500904  E1-1-5-OP3 2 509/01110 E2-10-1/01 14
[[N16/3450122  E1-5-8/01 10 [[N16/3750094  E1-1-6-OP1 1 509/01110 E2-21-1-OP 16
|[N16/3450129 ~ E1-5-8 12 |IN16/3750094  E1-1-6-OP2 1 509/01120 E2-10-1/01 13
[[N16/3450129  E1-5-8/01 12 [IN16/3750004  E1-1-7-OP2 2 509/01120 E2-21-1-OP 15

EK - 28




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Hidromek+HMK+102S+Backhoe+Loader+Spare+Parts+Catalog+Manual+SN

